oALIKE

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Function
ANEREMEEF Y122

AMS-210D

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean tha: the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=2 Y2 NITHBIZEBLT

LUYAMR—Up#0l, #2 Z0HIE. "—IYFTO"ER"0ORBEI&MWT &,

2 BEMOKFIE, @HeRL. 01, 25FDO KM, & (BEA - L) 2RLET,
BBRD () R, BESEBBELTVWA3THRTHSII R LET,

4. A 5AMNR—YPD————— i AR THI_ L eB®LET,

i 29289006




CONTENTS

2] /4
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) -.....cvvvven.... ST 1
SHES - SRR (1)
2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .viiivtieietrerennneeniinneinnennnss 3
FRES - SHERIE (2)
3.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. .. ... ecvvvvirnnaneaaaaaaaaaaaaanenaensssnn
L - gHEERGR
4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ............ovvvn... 7
|A - =T MBAEE
5.PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ....ivvvireeeeessonnnacntoseenenascanns . .. 9
HR X % BGR ‘
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .........cvvnrenneresnneegensaereemmunnnaenenns 1
THEBIR '
7.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... «eeneueneeee it e e e 13
74 B -
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ......uvvueevuneinnnnnaeennnnn.. 14
030 - RAFEE _
9. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 15
T xwid - Y1 ERE
10. X =Y COMPONENTS (1) ttvttttteetrennsseeseioseeeeaeeuoseseossneseseesnossssssosoansenss 17
X—YBR (1)
11 X =Y COMPONENT S (2) + vt tttetene s eneeneeeaneeesnssensaseioseseessnnsnn REREETTTTRRRPPR: 19
X — YB3 (2) . .
12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS) .......cccveeiieenennen... 21
%WRYLEME (210DSS, 21 0DHSA)
13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) ......ccviveveiiineennnn. 23
©OHEYVSE&E (210DSL, 21 0DHLA)
14, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) . .. cetiveuestncrreorneaosrnsernnnanenn, 25
T7—B% (21 0DSL, 21 0DHLA)
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENT S . .\ tttttettttenssnanennsoeeeaananocenamesnsessoseenoeeannens 27
B
16. TABLE COMPONENTS ... .evnvntnsnsen st ee et e e e e e et e aean e 29
BOSRIR : .
17. THREAD STAND COMP ONEN TS ..ttt tttttttt ettt iteaeeesinnanseeesasesaasssseeenneennns 31
ST TRBEE
18. OPERATION :.0X COMPONENTS .« ...+ eveevneeenneneen et e, 32
BIERY IAE R --
19. CONTROL BC < COMPONENTS .........eeeeeeerereeerersmnmemneininnneennneennnnneneeenss 33
HEHY 2 2L %
20. WIRING DL A ...t tttteeete et e serneeeaeeeesesoseesesesesoeeeseessoseseseennneeesoas 35
ERRGE

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART.COMPONENTS .................. 317
RE ) - BEERBRE

22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . i 0 ininiiiitiiitaie it ia it e niaietannnenens 38
[t R&&RE

23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS .. .. .ictiieeanitneeetetattetnatenseeneeriaeencnerornnss 39
* 7 3 VER
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS .. ....coiiiiiiiiiiiii i e 41
w3l

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER - SMEERIM (1)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. ¥0 _ _ NOTE PART 0. DESCRILPTION | S T | Qty

1 B1107-210-D00 %OTOR COVER E-RB0 - 1
2 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A gheyd 2
3 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER Ly 99y A 2
4 B1104-210-D00 TOP COVER ¥ a9drdn° - 1
5 B1105-210-D00 FACE PLATE AT A - 1
~% BTTST-2T0-D0T STDETUVER RiLz Ok T
1 BI117-210-D00 TACEPLXTE GASKET T AN =N 7Ry 1
[ B1122-210-D00 SIDE PLATE GASKET YARVAN -A" yxV 1
[ Bi116-210-000 FRAKE SUPPORT RUBBER b97° 4413° A : s
1 B1123-210-D00 COVER Sotezan - 1
ay —————nv—zm COVER GASKET FARILON ~~ I T
12 BUBBTR WIRDER ASM. {b04Y97(73) l
13 nazm-zlo-nao BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. {32 2(493°9) (1)
i4 225-37658 ROBBIN FITTING BAS1S COMPL. {F300952° 4 (573" 9) 1)
15 225-38408 ADJUSTING PLATE {hv43" 23 {£30L048 (1)
1] — 106-1830% VERTTCAL ROCUER WASAER 7 a9h § -7 3Iv 2)
m RE=U500000- KO E-RING EX 309 S (1)
13 B1528-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING 3z % 1)
19 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ey n
20 225-38151 BOBBIK CAM SHAFT COMPL. {FT4DAY 20793 %) (1)
= BIT48-555-000 SPRING X)) F3-t7 € /M & [R9)
a2 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING T2CTI7) )
23 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRIXG A TN [¢))
a4 §§-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 Lad }A%7° 11/64-40 L=d 1)
a5 225-38300 . BOBBIN LEVER {1RELA° - (1)
=z — RU-0372702-00 HCEBEX RIRG (132 ar
ord RC-05607 TT=KP RETATRIAG RING CrRhty 1)
ag . 105-02300 THREAD GUTTER {14932 43 1
a9 : 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHIOR M7 9917 A 3
30 138-16608 . BALARCE COVER FYE VAN - 1
31 TGU-03 109 GROUKD KARK Iz T
32 225729465 BOBBTN TOREAD TENSIOK ASK. Chee{bFa9(93) 1
33 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT £ 41 {hFa9y 7 )
kL) 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SERING ¥4 45 47399023 1)
35 13214-047-000 BOBBIX IWINDER TENSIOR D1SC ¥3-9 45 (2)
35 TI5-2A57 THREAD (tNSION ROU CORPL. TIE {39 F 90093 ¥) ()
37 ¥S=6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ur4233h 11/64-40 )
38 81111-232-000 _  THREAD GUIDE PLATE (Vv {3 1
33 81123-280-000 FIRST TRREAD GUIDE ¥ 447 {}7734 1
40 31125-215-P00 L-SRAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly 3437434 1
T BIT25-552-000 ARN THREAY GOTOE A 7-X V77, X I
43 $T129=210-000 FIGHE THREXD GUTDE (B) 7-4 1} 793D 1
43 B1178-191-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE K748 993-2" 7 1
44 R2707-761-000 HIRGE STUD 23 - 9y Y 2
33114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE {7V 1
T_—“——‘TTM'ETU'WF OIC GACGE AT -7 Z
$8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F -7 b I ALY 1
43 #¥-6060001-SC NUT X5 072237} K6 132 8
49 ¥S-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 n72237h 9/64-40 1
50 NS-6080310-SP NUT 9/64-40 073739} 9/64-40 1
37 R3-C1503T0-3F ROT 15763-28 BIITFIT 15763-25 T
52 SK=8065513=SF SCREWHEXS55~ 727% kb N6 L=55 4
53 $5-3080610-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
54 $5-4080715-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L=7 - 129" 9/64-40 L=7 2
55 $S-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa°39° 11/64-40 L=10 5
af S3-4TI0515-5P SCREV T1783-10 =5 FN 77 11769-40 L=5 T
57 $5-4HO0816-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #A°29° 11/64-40 L=9 1
58 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa° %" 11/64-40 L=8 3
59 $S-4111015-Sp SCREY 11/64-40 L=10 7a°39* 11/64-40 L=10 3
60 . $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 3a* %% 3/16-28 L=10 6
BT SS-dTZI0I5-SF SCRER 3/15-28 C=10 77 3/16-28 L=10 5
B2 S5—415055-5¢ SCREV 15/64-28.1=9 ¥~ 39 15/64-28 L=8 1
63 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-23 L=9 #a° 39 15/64-28 L=9 1
64 $5-6080620- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L6 £33 9/64-40 L=6 1
65 . SS-7110840-SP SCRE® 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFRY° 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
0 $3-8I1042Z-1P SCREN —11763-40 L=3 F¥er 11754=90 L=] Z
87 SS=71T0840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALF3° 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
68 SS-6111140-SP SCREF 1§/64-40 L=11 ¥35%7 11/64-40 L=11 3
69 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG [ 2547 1
70 T&-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLLG } ALY 2
s 1X- 1750305-RU — RUBBER PLCG U=1Z.5 L=4 F3Ey D=123 T4 2
7z TA-1680605-R0 PLUG 1327 1
73 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG MEY 3
i ¥P-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 £5% 2 % 4.5X8%0.5 3
75 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 £33 $' 3 4.5X8%0.5 5
05 - 3X10. jﬁ 1 H SXTO. SXT 5
77 = = GXSHER §.2ZXI3XT ¥ 3% 5LIXTIXT 1
78 WP-0621016-SD FASHER 6.2X13X} t-n t‘is 2X13X1 4
79 HX-0015000-0J CLIP ¥-7 L 297 L
80 B4110-210-D00 STOP-S®ITCH INSTALLING PLATE (39 T{SR{77197543 1
31 BITI0-Z2T0-BAT  SERSUR CABLE AR, *97 tN7-7 % T
v TT03-210- BUSHISNG {NVYYER T 992 1
83 1X-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP y-T AT 3
84 §5-4110718-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T #aT3y 11/64-40 L=7 3
85 $§-70908350- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=3 v4%5%)° 8/64-40 L=8 \
3 —33-7110710-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=7 mm' T1/769-40 L=T 2
k1] 135-51254 SAFETT PLATE ASK— Ty v L-M (473 9) 1
88 =01  TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLLG H"‘ 2
89 =02  CX-3002003-0} SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL). TIE YA N 5(736) i
90 =03 CM-3002003-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,G (SWALL). . TVY V3A 8 6(939) 1
.1t B CR-3002000-EZ TRBELUTS . T OFT-5125] T
82 204 €1-3002000-02 CXUTTOKTABEL(25) 3t ¥3° £3949-4(25) 1
83 =04 81143-210-000 LABEL I £29{5° 8 i
XOTE (£ 8) =01....FOR 210DSL,DHL 2;0DSL. DHLA
202....FOR DOVESTIC USE ERA
=03, ...FOR EXPORT KM
z04....FUR JE JEA

From the Library of Superie Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
Q0 SEER - SEERERER (2)

15—

11

10

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B1106-210-D00
B1112-210-D00
B1109-210-DA0
B1181-210-D00
B1108-210-D00

X MOTOR COVER

NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER
X MOVEMENT LOWER COVER ASY.
X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL

FEED BASE COVER

______ | S A4

XE-apn -
NY{REY 3BN -
X{b 9yadn -23
X{b 93N =b-1
A708 {hn -

Quy

B1110-210-DA0
B1118-210-DA0
B1113-210-D00
B1113-223-C00
B1123-210-000

X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM.,R
X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM. ,L
COVER SUPPORT

COVER SUPPORTER

Y DRIVE COVER

X oyIan -3%° 73
X{h g91in -v4 ¥s3
MRS 3in -HFI
M{REY 3pn -F¥I
14b 9hn -

B1124-210-000
PS-0150042-K0
SM-1040801-SC
§§-1110840-8P
§$§-1110840-SP

Y FIXED COVER
SPRING PIN 1.5X 4
SCREW N4X0.7 L=8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

Yaz{hn® -

A7V ey 1.5X 4
$52%%° M4X0.7 L=8
$527° 11/64-40 L=8
$5%3° 11/64-40 L=8

DY bt et b = v e ] —
O O 00 -3 NUI i GO N == O 00 ~1 BN b= W B -

$S-4110715-SP
§S-1110840-SP
§5-4120915-SP
$5-6110610-TP
S¥-4050855-SP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6
SCREW

Fa' 3 11/64-40 L=7
$5%¥" 11/64-40 L=8

Fa° 3y 3/16-28 L=9

£33y 11/64-40 L=6

3a° 3y M5 L=8

BN NIV
L B —

“WP-0450801-5D
WP-0531000-S8D
WP-0520656-SA

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
WASHER M5
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6

t5% & & 4.5X10X0.8
¥S¥ H° % b A9k M5
L5% 4 % 5.2X9.5X0.6

BN B[ W B 00 DI RO o P e e BB o 00 R N — —



3.MAIM SHAFT & NE EDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Q L - stEERAfR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. . ___._ DESCRUPTILON . _____. LSRN . S Qry
1 B1213-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT FENT =7 1
2 B1214-210-D00 PULLEY BUSHING FEMT -2 1
3 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING hyr Wy 1
4 B1232-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 979" 729 7h 4% 1
5 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR rat-% 1
B BI207-210-D00 CRANK BALANCER FSIIN 79% T
7 B120]-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT 99y 1
8 B1208-210-D00 CRANK BALANCER F1X PLATE I59IN 3v¥=-3544% 1
9 B1206-210-D00 COUNTERWEIGHT IYTII4 I

10 B1203-2]10-D00 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING Y9y JYI0ARL 1
TI B1215-210-D00 PULLEY GEAR. X FENT ~IRT BRA T
12 B1216-210-D00 PULLEY GEAR,B 7N ~UnJ" 438 1
13 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT =Y 1
14 112-17213 ROLLER Iy s van 1
15 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFT Y30y & v ank ) 1
5 PS-0300T42-KK SPRING PIY 4X14 X7 U77 € v 4K14 1
17 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW PX IPRRNPREY I
18 B1203-210-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 99y ) INAIN 1
19 B1144-210-000 REVOLYING DIRECTION LABEL BFVEIIIIA R 1
20 =01 B1208-980-00A MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING A D9y Y =-p N TIVY A 1
1 =0l BI208-980-00B VAITN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING B 597 7 =-F. AN 7997 B T
22 201 B1208-880-00C MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING C 999 9 Z-p R TYVY C 1
23 301 B1208-980-00D MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING D 997y =-b AN TIVYS D 1
24 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER APIUN -3 7 ¥ -7 1
25 GAF-01007000 SPRING A2927{n 2 1
28 DII3Z-555-B00  SXAP RING =-F A Y I
27 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN.D=14,72 W=12 252005 D=14.72 W=12 73 1
28 RC-3000002-KP RETAINING RING Cl 2h 27 1
29 SL-4061091-SC SCREW ¥Rk 2
30 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 pARY" )6 L=6 2
31 SS-6121210-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 53y 3/16-28 L=1% 2
32 S§S-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L~14 oyAI7I% hh 15/64-28 1
33 §S-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 60773%" A 9/32-28L=16.5 1
34 S§S-7111410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 JALFRY 11/64-40 L=14 4
35 $S-8110510-§P SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 b3y 11/64-40 L=5 4
36 SS-81508ZZ-1F SCREW 15/64-25 L=8 FXF5 15/64-28 L=8 T
37 ¥P-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 3% 5 % 4.5X8X0.5 4
38 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL MLy > 0 1
39 S$S-8111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 MR35 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
40 51901-210-DCO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. PYIFVE” Y93 1
a1 BI901-210-Da0 THREAD TARE-UP LEVER CONPL. Y7778 9972 9 (89]
42 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MF 97V (@))
43 B1803-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK Fyey 9377 1)
44 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING LSS RNV A VA 1)
45 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING AYIM -bn - A TYYY (1)
6 BFI1903-552-000 LEFT SUREW 1233 (1
47 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD N - ovourh n
48 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYL Y ISVIC Y )
48 51401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR MNFY I
50 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL YR - AR 1
51 02 BI405-210-000 TRREAD GUIDE & A& 947971 A I
52 =03 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A3 94VTYH (TVE7) 1
53 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK araz 1
54 B1403-280-000 . NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL AYX - JAREN 1
55 B1411-552-04A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. A -2 ¥ 9% 1
BB BIZ23-7T71-000 _ WEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER & -9997 977%- I
57 §S-8151550-5P SCRE® 15/64-28 L=15 M2y 15/64-28 L=15 1
58 S$S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k53 9/64-40 L=6 1
59 §S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IILTEY" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
60 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyH7y M 1/4-40 L=12 .1
L1} SS-8660610- 1P SCREW 1/74-40 L=6 Y%y 174-40 L=6 T
62 202  MDP-500B81400 XEEDLE DPX5 Z14 AY DPXS £14 1
63 03 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 %18 AY DPX17 18 1
64 202 MC-2005010-00 YEEDLE 2100 nY 134 100 1
65 =03  MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135\’.17 mo nY 8§Y3355 110 1
66 BIZ0Z-210-000  BUSHING, T TIT 7 SLAZN T
67 B4001-210-D00 VAIN SHAFT S}:‘{SOR FIXED BASE VORI IS ) U 1
68 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR 73hEVY 1
69 SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=10 F4° 253" AR M3 L=10 1
70 §5-4120915- 8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=§ At 2y 3/16-28 L=8 2
71 SN-B0G1612-1TP SUREW ¥6X16 57 W6 L=16 2
NOTE (i) =01, ...SELECTIVE PART TR d
z02....FOR 210DSS,DSL 210DSS,DSLA

503....FOR 210DHS.DHL

210DHS, DHLFR

fv i B3R 13007 {5 SenssK 14 /-5

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
X - vZaTIVRABEE

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aty

REF.NO _ _WOTE __ PARTNO. . __. DESCRELPTLON .. S S S
1 B1507-210-D00  MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE AR TIN P L 1
2 201 B1501-210-DA0  ARM ASN.,A 19§ 97" A93 1
3 #01 B1503-210-DA0  ARM ASM.,B 193" 97" BIR 1
4 #01 B1504-210-D00  L-SHAPED LINK TYILy 297 1
5 401 B1505-210-D00__ CONNECTING PLATE  BAA AU, L
5 501 B1506-210-D00  CONNECTING LINK TFIVYr99v7 T
7 #01 B1502-210-D00  PRESSER PLATE L EESE 1
8 #01 B1525-210-D00  PRESSER SHAFT r4zy g 1
9 #01 B1508-210-D00  PIN YUY 1

10 #01 B1509-210-D00  LINK GUIDE PLATE 978 4b 42 1
11 B1520-210-D00  PRESSER PLATE SHEET FFIfio-b I
12 £01 B1515-210-D00  PIN N 2
13 £01 B1516-210-00  SCREW AYT(8T 93y 1
14 #02 B1522-210-D00  PRESSER PLATE(PNEUMATIC TYPE) A$L{5AIRYEY 1
15 #01 B1510-210-D00  MAGNET LINK VAR I YU 1
16 F01 BI511-210-D00  PRESSER LINK AFIN AYYY ]
17 £01 B1530-210-D00  PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER r9I{aI-b4 % 3
18 #01 B1628-210-D00  PRESSER SOLENOID ATV 1
19 £01 B1701-210-000  LOWERING SHAFT AV 97V Y 1

20 $01 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER {b37E - & -Iva d 1

21 #01 BI1513-210-D00 NAGNET PIN 7 FREY ]

22 #01 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7Tk 1A 1

23 £01 B1515-210-D00  PIN ‘ PN 2

24 #01 CS-1701011-SZ  THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=10 252094 D=17 W=10 I

25 #01 _PH-0500322-CO _ PIN 5X32 A{3-E" v 5X32 1

26 #01 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 75 Tk 997 I

217 #01 SB-7160002-00  BEARING 1mp° 95" 997 |

28 #01 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 ' v3y D=8 H=3.4 1

29 #01 SD-0790601-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 " v3y" D=T.94 H=6 1

30 #01 SD-0720331-SP__ HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 3" y3y D=1.24 H=3.3 2

31 £01 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 ¥ viy D=8 H=3.4 I

32 #01 SD-0780501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=5 3 v3y* D=T.94 H=5 1

33 £01 §D-0800422-CP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H=4.2 5 v3y' D=8 H=4.2 1

34 S¥-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 myRITHE M M5X0.8 L=12 4

35 501 SH-8060612-TP _ SCREW M6 L=6 bA3Y* M6 L=6 4

36 F0I SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IpL7Ry” 11/64-401=7.8 4

37 #01 §S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TIE53y 15/64-28 L=12 2

38 #01 §S-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MA3y* 3/16-28 L=7 1

39 #01 §5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MA%y 3/16-28 L=7 ° 1

40 202 S5S-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Dyhr4 bb 3/16-28 L=9 4

41 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER 5% 4 3 30 b M5 4

42 £01 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 €54 3" % 8.5X18X1.6 1

43 #01 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER k54 12 1

44 SH-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 0yHIT7HE M M6 L=8 1

45 #01 HK-0346100-2D  HOUSING nyy VY 1

46 B1701-210-D00  LOWERING LEVER SHAFT L A I

47 B1702-210-D00  LOWERING LEVER A9y b - 1

48 B1703-210-D00  LOWERING PLATE AYSr 48 1

49 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT § 73 y72y 1

50 B1526-804-000  SPRING _AJx7IbN - MR !

51 NH-6050001-SD  NUT N5X0.8 myA7FIT W5X0.8 132 I

52 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER k3% 473 30 ¥Th M6 1

53 201 WP-2232816-SZ  WASHER k5% 4" # 22.3X30X2.9 1

54 HX-0022300-04  BUSHING 7" 792 1

NOTE (#5e)

#01....FOR 210DSS,DHS
202....FOR 210DSL, DHL

210DSS,DHS A
210DSL,DHLAS

From the Library of Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

/7R E 2B

s

.... 4
N N
SV et
S \
™ mﬂ

Z, n

g

™ . w

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



--------

B1601-210-D00
B1604-210-D00
B1603-210-D00
B1630-210-D00
B1609-210-D00

BIGIZ-2I0-D00

B1610-210-D00
81606-210-D00
B1607-210-D00
B1620-210-D00

BIGZT-210-D00  LIFTING LINK B

B1622-210-B00
B1§33-210-D00
B1642-210-D00
B1632-210-D00

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER.A FHEYIA
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT Fhidravh 9y
ADJUSTING ARM HrryzFadtrdy
ADJUSTING SHAFT FHESxFA9LYS’
ECCENTRIC CAY IhEYTayIVEA
TNTERUEDTATE PRESSER LINK.A FREILVITA
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK,B Fh49xhvIB
POSITIONING LINK A FNFILFRAIYIA
POSITIONING LINK B FHIRIT{FERIYIB
LIFTING LINK A FHARITY Y/JA

FHAIXIT U776
LIFTING LINK C a7y Ys9C
ADJUSTING NUT }hiizfadtyiyb
INTERYEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B +h%3In 2B

ADJUSTING SHAFT BRACKET

htizFaveyy” 97 349k

BIG2Z7-210-D00

R SHAEF'L

Faxyxuyh v1777 7

1
1
1
1
1
Z
1
1
1
1
T
1
1
1
1
T
B1611-210-D00 LINK CONNECTING PLATE FHHITYVIF29041% 1
B1631-210-D00 HEIGHT ADJUSTING KNOB HHHIaYFanty VIR 1
B1629-210-D00 MAGNET STOPPER FHHITY 3ybabont 1
20 B1628-210-D00 PRESSER SOLENOID IV 1
T TT0-0 BRACKET 1713 94 ¥ I
22 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING b V41700 Y 1
23 110-71701 NUT 3 Favty 3 b 1
24 118-47308 BUSHING, REAR YTAZY ¥ 9I0AAN 2
25 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE © 39D FInryay Abn° 1
0 TI0-7T ) I 732 3 )]
a7 137-16807 SUSPENSION SCREW by F30RY N XY I
28 137-22509 DRIVING SAFETY ROLLER X 977% vau 2
29 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 179 F3-29957° ¥ 7 1
30 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW MNE - 334 Yy 1
K1 BI501-127-000 PRESSER BAR Tyid - 1
32 B1611-210-00A —  INNER PRESSER SPRING. FhkyIn 3 1
33 B1611-804-000-A FORKED CRANK 10975389777 1
34 B1628-224-000 - PRESSER GUIDE BAR FAIT FYHI Y 1
35 B1649-161-000 "TENS10N .SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LIS YN R FI-2IEY 1
-815- 0= =y 37y Gk T
37 B1615-210-D00 LIFTING LINK B SHAFT ATy YvIBIFIY 1
38 B8404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A Ah B - Y 1
35 HK-0346100-2E CONNECTOR 1378 1
40 D1510-491-D00 BUSHING, LORER I3 Y 330 1
9T 130 PN FHE5377 17 4/MITIC T T
42 CS-078073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, Z52b95 93 1
43 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40- mydI39h 11/64-40 1
44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 o¥hs3gh 3/16-32 2
45 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Cir 34y 4.7 2
35 RE-0500000~K0 E-RING EF 3T 5 Z
47 SD-0400181-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 ¥ v3y D=4 Hel.9 1
48 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ y3y D=6.35H=3,2 1
49 SD-0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 B=4 ¥ v3y D=6 H=4 2
50 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 ¥ v3y D=8 H=3.4 3
51 SU-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=4 T vy D=8 H=4 1
52 SD-0790402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 &5y D=7.94 H=4 1
53 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 453% 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
54 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
55 §5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ¢33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
56 58-7 (W -40 L= 8.5 INE7Ey. 9/64-40 L=8.0 Z
57 §S-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 k53 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
58 §S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AL 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
59 8S-8120740-SP SCRER 3/16-28 L=7 bRy 3/16-28 L=7 1
60 8S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 53y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
118 SS-TI51Z10-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TRLI5y 15764-28 L=1Z z
62 8S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t3%y° 3/16-28 L=8 1
63 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pR2Y 1/4-40 L=6 1
64 S§8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 H?-?’ 1/4-40 L=6 2
65 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 bARY" M6 L=6 1
G SH- - Yax0.7 L=6 E I
67 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 3% ¥ 3 4.5X8X0.5 2
68 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (<22 7)’? 1
69 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (S22 2k 1
70 SB-1070001-00 BEARING Iy’ 93" 298 1
! BI634-210-000 _ FLNGER GUARD FlaF 1
72 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ¥4 % 3h° 394 M4 2
73 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 520 D=T W=8 ;
1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

S§-8110422-TP
WP-0740516-SP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4
WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5

MAy" 11/64-40 L=4
v3¥ b % 7.4X11.8X0.5



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE (#82)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

#01....FOR 210DSS,BSL
#02....FOR 210DHS, DHL
#03....SELECTIVE PART

210DSS,DSLA
210DHS,DHLA
BIRER

REF,NO _ _NOTE . _PARTXO. _ _____. DESCRILPTLON _______ .| LONUR U S SRR - 5 2
i B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT FETVIAYIYY 2 1
2 B1805-210-DD0 OSCILLATOR : &y 154793 1
3 201 B1817-210-DAA SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL..A 03" TXSIANYIT O 1
4 202 B1817-210-DAB SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL..B b IH91BYII 1
5 B1814-210-DA0 SHUTTLE ASM. itd 923 1
] B1814-210-D00 SHUTTLE AT T n
7 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A 1A %2977 MA )]
8 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B 1Y TXaa7$7:h B n
9 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING AV Z=p A 4y (1)

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AN 3 ¥2-342 (1)
I B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT A0 Y7IRF (@)
12 S5-6090440- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t559° 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 ¥5%° #° % 9.5X14.8X2.6 (0
14 €Q-2522000-00 0IL WICK ayy (1.3)
15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE S Lok (0.8)
16 BI820-215-PA0-A  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH. T XRILTIY 5T 6 @
17 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FHE IAYTA X (2)
18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed 4bXY 3 (2)
19 B1811-210-DA0 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASK. ST IN RIFYT 1
20 _B1812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER b5~ 1
21 201 BI818-210-D0A  SHUTILE 737 < 1
22 #02 B1818-210-DOB SHUTTLE, K Hyash v 1
23 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
24 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASK, v vr-273 1
25 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE 3 vr-z (D
26 B1808-210-D00 SPRING I079F OYA 3 - m
27 85-7110510-SP SCREF 11/64-40 L=5 IALTEY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
28 SS-7110840-SP —~  SCRER 11/64-40 1=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M43 15/64-28 L=8 2
30 §$S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 /L33y 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
31 105-23504 WASHER WY OF I F I
32 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD I5y0a9h 1
33 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL Y89 7 §IUXLE 1
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN RN - AFIN Y 1
35 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A YN - A$INZ A 1
36 135-0, HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AN - AFIN I B 1
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARN CAP Bvan - (73) 1
38 £03  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) AY Zh bt - AT TYYS A 2
39 £#03 Bl1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DPRIVING LEVER BEARING B nY 23 -LAT - A TYVS B 2
40 £03 B1411-804-C00 .  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C MY 2N =LA - A TYYS C 2
31 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARTNG (D) R Ih -UN - A TYYT 2
42 £#03 Bl411-804-A00 BEARING (A) . N 7R VAT - A TYVST A 1
43 £03 Bl411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B MY IR -bA - A 7YY B 1
44 £03  B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C A AV -bAT - AT TYYS C 1
45 203 EBl411-804-D00 BEARING (D) AY Jb° =bN° - A TRYY 1
a5 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER 335 7 A5ANITIT- 1
47 #01 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING I3 v 99 3 1
48 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING A2HV 938 3 1
49 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT A F3-v9y ) 1
50 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR AR 1
51 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 M%7 11/64-40 L=4.5 7
52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 R=8 35Ah97 D=8 W=8 73 1
53 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 wIHrIh 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Eb 4h47 9 1
55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 vy D=8 H=10.2 1
56 SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 527 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
57 SS-6121212-TP SCRE® 3/16-28 L=12.0 pYhr73% Ab 3/16-28 L=12 1
58 §5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ¥537° 15/64-28 L=11.5 |



7.WIPER MECHANISM, COMPONENTS
ZAA i1

TN
'S
I

37 30
38 1 32
|
é'\
i ~
BN
| \/\ .
I
{29
!
1 2 3/@\
l
| 9
[
|
12
[
|
| —
I S
|,
| -
I
[
L
REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________ DESCRIFZNL
1 B2107-210-DA0 WIPER ASH 7{n -3 1
2 82107-210-D00 WIPER FAL | 1)
3 B2111-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT CAP JA Lk dacdd (1)
q 110-72709 WIPER COVER 94N - B - 1
5 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASK. 7{n & {23 (1)
[ TIT-1030T WIPER SOCERDTD 74r Tv AV [
7 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A 943 A A (1)
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 94" 3°1 B (1)
9 111-10608 WIPER LINK A g{N IV A (N
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR LALLM 7 b rid [€))
13} 1li-1 YN N % (i)
12 111-10905 CONRECTING LINK 94r y¥2 B n
13 111-11051 WIPER DR1VING SHAFT ASN. 94n 9y 92 o)
14 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 9{r 97 B & VY n
15 111-12000 WIPER SOLENDID PIN 94n LIV 7 2 (1)
1] TI1-11804 WIPER LTRK COLLAR N =97707+ (1)
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLOR PLUG ny vy 2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-00 PIK CONTACT vy 2-344 (2)
18 HA-0005300-0C PONER S¥ITCH FIrYRIF )
20 HW-2003800-0(: ELECTRIC WIRE b s-47 ey 17-0.16 20 (0.1)
T < T00-0C 5 797 317 B4T3-F (1.5
2 WS-0310002-KF. SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 A d$ 3.1X5.5X0.7 (3)
23 NS-5080310-SP NCT 9/64-40 073237 5/64-40 (¢}]
24 NS-6110310-5P NGT 11/64-40 ararivh 11/64-40 (¢)]
25 RE-0250000-K(¢ E-RING 2.5 Ed 3049 2.5 (1)
25 RE-0500000-K¢ TRING I 5 (e
2 $5-6080620-T: SCRER L540° )
128 §5-8110422-T¢ SCRER  11/64-40 L=d MAEY 11764-40 Lad o)
29 $D-0650321-T; HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 ¥y D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
30 SM-403060)-57 SCREW H3 X 6 38" 33 NH3X0.5 L6 ()
3l SH-q030601-3" SCREW §3 X 6 Fa a7y N3XU.5 Lag 37
3 §P-0320501-5. NASHER N3 €51 9" % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
33 B2110-210-DC: WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET J4N -3 198 1
34 177-00402 FACE COVER JOINT A7 N -pYTEY 3IVh 1
35 B83549-850-0( LOOPER COVER OIL SHIELD STUR A-m B . 23 N yyFan 1
$b SS-7110840-2 SCREW 1176440 L=7.8 7%y 11764-30 L=7.8 T
37 $5-7110810-5 SCRER 11/64-40 L=8.5 74€577 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 WP-0450801-! WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 59" 2" 4.5X10X0,8 2
38 WP-0482086-: WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 L5y 3 % 4.8X11,5X2 }

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

{

«+

#9350 - RAEFEHF

31
REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _______.. DESCRLPTLON _____._.._.~ Ly A 4 .. Loy,
1 B2304-210-D00 TENSIOR RELEASE LINK {h3RAYTY t
2 B2308-210-300 TENS10OX RELEASE CONKECTING ROD HaRyIrE Y 1
3 B2306-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {Pasifadtrds 2
4 B2315-210-B00 STOPPER PLATE {D283F39LI9F AhoA° 1
5 135-13205 TENS10R RELEASE BAR {hF39Y ry7E - \
6 T35-13 T {Ha95% - U7 ; T
7 137-16808 SPRIXG kY FI9RYYT LI 9N 1
8 201 32302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TEXSION ASH. 42 {}53-¥ 9% 1
8 =202 B2302-205-0AA SECORD THREAD TENS10K, FH{F3I5 {={brAIIIIT 9 1
10 202  D3112-L4B-B0O TAKE-GP SPRING (HEAYY) C4MRIA R (AFVRY) [¢))
~205- SPRING F {=A1¥399N & )]
12 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD. LARGE {M3-y 2934 [¢))
13 B2302- 280-000 SECOND THREAD TENS10N ROD ¥ 42 {pF3-2% - m
14 =01  B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING : hEOn & m
15 201  B3107-804-000 THREAD TENS1ON D1SK PRESSER {pF3-535 78T ()]
5 0T B3L1g-171- {F73-777F [49]
17 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {M3-9YF MFIM 4 [¢)]
18 B3126-012-000 THREAD TERSION DISK {h43-737 )
19 =01  B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {M3-9 0" 2 (48]
20 B3132-552-000 THREAD TEKSION DISK PRESSER {p53-7 $5191 48]
1 $5-3080610-SP 5 764- 9 ¥577 9/64-%0 L=3.0 R3]
22 =02  138-17408 THREAD TERSION RUT {hah? I7h m
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIR {2 e |
24 B2618-372-000 STOP KOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM AJRX F3-%7 3D 1
25 B1648-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LA gnt 3 £3-47%) 1
15 DIA3T-555- AFT 5097 7 7 T
27 N§-6110310-59 NUT 11/64-40 w039t 11/64-40 1
28 $D-0530221-5P HIXGE SCRER D= 5.3 H=2.2 &4y D=3.3 B=2.2 1
29 SDb-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW R 1
30 $D-0G40381-TP HIKGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 3 yiy D=5.35 H=3.9 1
) S0~ - (H 7= 6.35 H= 4.8 F Ve D=b.35 H=4.8 T
32 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 55 3716-28 L=§ 2
a3 §§-6i51812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 pyys7is A 15/64-28 1
34 §8-7080620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 <4545 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 $5-8120740-SP SCRER 3/16-28 L=7 }A4Y" 3/16-28 L=7 i
30 TS-OT10920-CF —SCREW T1764-40 L=8 07575 VF 11764-30 L=9 T
37 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8%11.5X2 p34° 3 2 4.8X11,5X2 1
38 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¢3¢ o 4 6.5X11X1 3
39 WP-0341600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1.6 v59°9* 3 3b" 474 8.4X15.5 1
40 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE {PaLAVE(S ¥ 1L 1
a1 NS-6120310-SP NCT— 3716-28 o753 7% 3716-28 T

NOTE (ifd2)

201....FOR 210DSS DSL
202....FOR 210DHS ,DHL

210DSS. DSLIH
21004S, DHLMA

From the Library of Superior Sgying Machine & Supply LLC



9. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
O %PBD - KGR

——— . — —— — iy .

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE (#22)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

=01....FOR 210DSS.DSL
=02....FOR 210DHS, DHL
=03....SELECTIVE PART

2]10DSS,DSLA
210DHS, DHLA
BiRB &

REF.HO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTRNO. ____ . __._. DESCRLPTLON _ _________. LS R B Quy_ _
1 B2301-210- D00 TENSION RELEASE ARM 1rani0F° 1
2 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B X7y AbyN B 1
3 B1115-232-040 FIRST THREAD TENS10N ASM. 41 {pF3-3 93 1
4 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {}F3-3% - : n
5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M3-3¥5 (2)
[ BITI5-232-000 FIRST rmsmnm FAT A3 A% 3]
7 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 13- 17b (n
8 B3111-352-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 9Oh-0° {V7vH4 13 1
9 NS-6150310-Sp NUT 15/64-28 asarivh 15/64-28 1

10 B2402-210-D00 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE {M5032° 390009543 1
TT B2409-210~ ER MAGNET ARM TVeIv7 29b07 T
12 B2412-210-D00 CAM INSTALLING LINK STOPPER DAY a9b P3ZhyA” - 1
13 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT s |
14 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1MV 1
15 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {banr)zf )]
T8 RZ440-210-D00 LTNK ST JYIANIN 75 T
17 B2407-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD 1My razh 1
I8 B2413-210-300 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR P(E 2 10% s 22 1
19 B2404-210-DA0 CAM IXSTALLING LINK o hAY 29N 933 1
20 201  B2425-210-DaAd NEEDLE PLATE ASM, LYRELES 1
Z 3 425-210- 3 EVISELTE T
22 B2425-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE M4a (1)
23 301  B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 AT 4} (1
24 =02  B2426-210-00B " NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 N7H 4 (n
25 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IFHAR (1)
76 BZ3ZI-Z10-3a0 ) L. T 59T 9 1)
27 B2418-280-000 MOVING RNIFE LINK I AR 9vy (n
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 19 b -0y (n
29 201  B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 1059 b - (339) 73 (1)
30 202  B2416-210-0A0 THREAD CUTTER SHALL LEVER ASM. AA5IVN -(539)03 €))
31 B2414- N =T 1) 7% )
32 §5-1060210-TP —  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 453 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
33 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b0 Iy (1)
34 $S8-7110740-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 IALI2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
35 §S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 k529" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
35 357 = REW 9764-40 L= 3.5 W75y 9764-40 L=3.5 2}
37 703 B2423-280-00A MOVING KN1FE WASHER A SR & o 18- 1 (1)
38 %03  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B MAZX ¥ H 3B (1)
39 #03  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C Moz ¥ HRC (n
40 %03  B2423-280-00D MOVING XNIFE WASHER D M-AZ ¥ H 3D (1)
- 5-3P WASHER G¥ & 4 Q)]
42 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 139 b =¥y ¢}
43 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1459 Yv7 1
44 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8,0 W=8 Z5M0% D=8 =8 43 I
45 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW I YN R FI-0RYy 1
a5 BZ303-205-000 SOLENOID TF2ETT #7F T
47 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER ELY 1
48 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1h4Y 9VIR % ]
49 D2587-L8N-B00 ROLLER Jh° -3 an i
50 D"588 st-noo ROLLER SHAFT Vi 2= 1
TERNINAL T v3-38 74 7
52 HK-0346200 20 2P PLUG 757 2P 1
53 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 797 EERT I LN -At 3 1
54 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 Z52M)F D=8 W=8 73 |
55 NY-6040003-SC - NUT M4 o2hrivh M4 2
36 NH-G050001-3SP NUT %5 B73777F 46X0.8 193 T
57 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 B7}ks39} 11/64-40 !
58 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Y3737 11/64-40 2
59 NS-6120630-SP NUT 3/16-28 ny2o3h 3/16-28 1
60 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 ¥ &y D=5 H=8 2
3] SD-0i NGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=13 T yzy D=6.5 H=3 1
62 SD-1100301-TP - HINGE SCREW H=11 ®=3 ¥ v3y H=11 W=3 1
63 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW Y4 L=6 ByA7E Wb ¥4X0,7 L=6 2
64 SX4-6041402-TP SCREW 44 L=14 BIHITHE A M4 1
65 §S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53%° 11/64-40 L=55 4
[ 55-4120915-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATEY 3/16-48 L=3 ]
67 §8-4120815-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 #a 33" 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M43 15/64-28 L=8 1
69 $5-8661012-TpP SCREW 25> 2
70 WP-0450846- SP WASHER Yok 1
71 WP-050T0T6-3D WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3¥ 2 2 5X10.5X1 1



10.X~-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X-YBR(1)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. . ___._._ DESCRIPTILON . ____. L S SRR | < 2
1 B2501-210-DA0  X-Y TABLE ASN. X-Y7-7° Mrya 9 1
2 B2501-210-D00 X FIXED RACE XaF{lb-2 (2)

3 B2502-210-D00  RACE TABLE I (n
4 B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER XZhyn® (2)
5 B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASN. X& -y -y 93 (2)
3 B2519-210-D00 Y REMOVAL RACE Y{V 9L-2 m
7 B2520-210-D0A Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT YaF{l-23% e}
8 B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT Ya5{b-2L8° ) (1)
9 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE YF Ao - (2)

10 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YZbynt (2)
11 B2527-210-000  BALL -7 K3IVF B (30)
12 S¥-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyHI7HE b (4)
13 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oyhs7+4" bh M4X0.7 L=10  (4)
14 S§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Y537 11/64-40 L=6 (4)
15 B2529-210-D00 _ FEED STEPPING MOTOR AIVIFoL Y B4 1
16 B2513-210-D00 DRIVE SPROCKET 75 937 099h 1
17 B2514-210-D00 DRIVEN SPROCKET Y a9h 927" OFwh ]
18 B2512-210-D00 X TIMING BELT X343Y4 A" 4h 1
19 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET X¥ 29 97 Fh9h 1

20 B2534-210-D00 X DRIVEN GEAR X3 a9b 9ng” v 1

21 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR X7V 90T IR ]

22 B2506-210-D00 X DRIVE.SHAFT X2V 937 1

23 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER IN 1% 3 21 1

24 B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT Xty§z97h 1

25 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIAEITY UN -5 ) 1

36 NH-6050001-SP _ NUT M5 0Y3737h H5%0,8 132 1

27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E& 4MAY 6 1

28 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING S TAY 297 4

29 SB-4080001-00 BEARING ud V3 Iy 1

30 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=~6 YHs73%° b H4X0.7 L=6 2

31 SH-6040602-TP _ SCREW M4 L=6 UJh777% Wb B4X0.7 L=6 7

32 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ny3s7FE M 4

33 SH-6053502-TP  BOLT uyAs73%" A 1

34 SH-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 PAZY M4X0.7 L=5 1

35 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 pA2S” M6 L=8 2

36 SH-8060602-TF _ SCREW M6X6 37 M6 L=6 4

37 S8-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v5%5° 11/64-40 1=9.5 4

38 $8-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 ¥5%y 11/64-40 L=16 8

39 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER ks 4

40 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14%0.5 E5¥ b 3 8.2X14X0.5 1

4] WP-0531001-SC  WASHER SF ¥ 3 ¥4 N5 1

42 B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET XA WhFIVYIIFIILL T S5 1

43 B1518-026-006 HINGE STUD vy vy , -2

44 58-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥53y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

45 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev§-1 99542 1

46 AD-0005700-0A PROTO SENSOR T 7ANEYY 1

47 §L-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FA°33Y° TAZ M3 L=10 1

§8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWL3FY" 11/64-40 L=7 2



11.X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X~ YRR (2)

%

From the Library of Superior,gewing Machine & Supply LLC



......

AV v 2-4

...............................

1 B2529-210-D00 FEED STEPPING MOTOR 1

2 B2513-210-D00  DRIVE SPROCKET 7h: 927 0hyh 1

3 B2514-210-D00  DRIVEN SPROCKET v a9h A7 iy 1

4 B2528-210-D00 Y TIMING BELT Y4430 A b 1

5 B2511-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET Xb 4h ¥ 233x 1

6 B2518-210-D00 Y DRIVEN BRACKET YY a9b 97" 759 1

7 B2548-210-D00 Y DRIVEN GEAR Yy a9 9Nt AR 1

8 B2525-210-D00 Y DRIVE GEAR YN 9N AR 1

9 B2536-210-D00 Y BELT BRACKET Ya® bR 4 1
10 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER A LhAYT 1
11 B2523-210-D00 Y DRIVE SHAFT YN 97 g 1
12 B2524-210-D00 Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y{pb 97 7 1
13 B2510-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT b.¢ )1 M 1
14 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR B=n I ) 9IORRE 2
i5 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FIRBLTY UN - S 1
16 $2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET YAb 93 944 1
17 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 ~E# 4pA7 6 1
18 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING . 53 TAY 797 4
19 SB-4080001-00 BEARING oy ¥y 9y 1
20 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 oyhy7ia’ bb 1
21 SH-0051001-SC  SCREW 537" M5 L=10 4
21 S¥-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyAr7rE Ah M6 L=12 1
23 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ARy M4X0.7 L=5 1
24 SM-8060802-TR  SCREW M6 L=8 pA%Y M6 L=8 2
25 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 pARY" M6 L=6 4
26 §§-7110720-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WeFEY 11/64-40 L=T 1
27 $S-7091110-SP  SCREW- 8/64-40 L=10.5 w73 9/64-40 L=10.5 4
28 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 WL72y 11/64-40 L=18 1
28 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=4 2
30 $S-9150910-SP __ SCREW nyAsE bh 2
31 WP-0430801-3C  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 5% "% 4.3K9X0.8 1
32 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER b b & 4
33 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1] v3% ¥ % 5.5X13X1 4
34 B4008-210-D00 Y SENSOR SLIT Yev$2Y7h 1
35 HD-0013500-00  SENSOR vy 1
36 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 07A777% kb M4X0.T L=6 1
37 $S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 /L33y 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
38 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NMEP AN 1

From the Library of Superior_Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC



12.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS)

mEYASB® (210DSS, 210DHSA)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REL.NQ _ _NOTE ___PARTRNO. DESCREPTILON . ___ | SN SN SR Qy_ .
1 B2550-210-D00  FEED BRACKET 2994 4 1
2 B2570-210-D00 LIFTING LEVER,RIGHT H9IYYI3% 1
3 B2571-210-D00  LIFTING LEVER,LEFT TEIYVIEE Y 1
4 B2577-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT 1798 49xYVs3% 1
5 B2578-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT 1795 41929voes Y 1
3 B2574-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT 179 {35 alvrsx 1
7 B2575-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,LEFT 794 13y 39vIes y 1
8 B2579-210-D00  SLIDER 231%° 1
9 B2573-210-D00  SLIDER SHAFT 544 -y ]
10 B2553-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME 5322 AN Y 1

11 B2552-210-D00 FEED PLATE 73144 1
12 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIABIZN V1274 1
13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING AIn 2
14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT AHIEN YA 33 1
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING.LEFT IR I 35 Y 1
16 B2551-210-DA0 WORK CLANP FOOT COMPL. 1I3{Z /LTI U4R07T 9 1
17 B2576-210-D0C  FEED BRACKET LINK 2795 (9v7 1
18 B2580-210-D0@ LINK STOPPER YYIRIIRT 2
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE F/APIZA" P42 1

20 SK-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 5333 M4X0.7 L=8 2

21 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW N4X0.7 L=12 oYEITIR Wb 2

22 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 o374 Ah M6 L=10 2

23 S-6061402-TN  BOLT uysTHE A 2

24 SM-8050802-TR  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 PRy M5X0.8 L=8 2

25 $8-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FA 39 11/64-40 L=14 4

26 . 8S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INE5%3° 11764-40 L=7.8 2

27 §S-7110840-5SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INLF35" 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t5%° ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

29 - WP-0651001-SC  WASHER o A i 3 2

30 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER ¥4 % 2

31 B2557-280-00C  WASHER 3349997 ¥4 C 1

32 ¥5-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NP 38 o 90 2

33 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 7Y FI3-w3 oop by 2

34 D2502-232-B00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT YIIY-F }I9FT Y 1

35 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN VR IV ey 2

36 CS-079073A-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASN. Z5ANT 9% 1

37 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Ed 4bA7 3 4

38 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥ 2047 3 2

39 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef 2y 7 1

40 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 254N 995 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL)
i) &B%Rk (21 0DSL, 210DHLA)

12

oo

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/%0948 4
FHIVV7{34
A$IYY7448B
J844

F/XFLIA V1474

28" yR§139R )91V YY)
RIRGITIZAN V4R35 59T 9
FIRFITIAN V144 Yoy’ 9
FIRGIIN Y44

ATV 08

IIE IR A

A9TIIE Y )

274X -5 4

$73%3" M4X0.7 L=8
R7A77HE Ab M4X0.7 L=10

aRITIE Ah
RY#77H5 M N5X0.8 L=10
YA27HE A N6 L=10
NI Mk

)23y M5X0.8 L=8

#4735 11/64-40 1=14
ALY 11/64-40 L=17
L33 11/64-40 L=7.8
£75 %" % 4.5X8X0.5
E73 ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.3

155 2

|5 o a3

IS o i 8
NN
IV Wy oy

INIY-F VWIS Y
1597 I
YLavE-Z Im
AFAbYF 23
17398

REF. NQ _ _NOTE _ .
1 B2550-210-D0C  FEED BRACKET
24 B2564-210-D00  LINK PLATE 4
3 B2560-210-DOC  LINK PLATE B
4 B2552-210-D00  FEED PLATE
5 B2572-210-D00__ WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER
5 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAMNE
7 B2590-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT
8 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT
9 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE
10/ B2566-210-D00 _ CYLINDER KNUCKLE
1T, B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE
12+ B2561-210-D00  CYLINDER SHAFT
13 - B2562-210-D00  SLIDER BASE
14 SH-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
15 + SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10
16 SH-6041202-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=12
17 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW N5X0.8 L=10
18 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW N6 L=10
19 SH-6061402-TN  BOLT
20 SH-8050812-TP _ SCREW M5X8
21 SS-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14
22 ¢ SS-T110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
23 §S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
24: WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5
25 WP-0480856-SP__ WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8
26 WP-D651001-SC  WASHER
27 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER
28 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER
29¢ WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER
30 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN
317 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT
32 65126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK
34 - CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH.
35 PA-1602006-40  AIR CYLINDER
36 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELEOW
37" RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3
38 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING
39 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING

-2 Id
Ed 2hAy 3
Ed 3p27 5
ol ST

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & SUppIy LLC

'—'Nb-hNNohl—"HNNNNNNNNA.AD—-NMMNNN.—-.—-—-N-—-»—-—-Nm—NNH



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL)

) T7—B4% (210DSL, 210DHLfA)

From-the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(2 X4



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. = ___._ DESCRILPTION _________. by A Ay
1 PV-0351130-A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FYY Aty 43 1
2 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2t -p avho-3 4
3 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IbE 2%y 6XPT1/8 1
4 B4715-215-0A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7{M8V% 2L -4 43 1
5 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 79937 249% (1)
3 PJ-3080052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG TYRIFY 34/ T 57 §))
7 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 17397 (1)
8 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR F1REVE" 2L -8 (1)
9 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) I F (297 R) (2)

10 PJ-3050652-02 TEE V397" F74~ (1)
11 HK-0346100-40 BOUSING NI YT @)
12 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YN VI (5)
13 - PX-9500090~00  PLUG . 75 (n
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by 2-3H (3)
15 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7404 NYPT4% 1
16 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° 1
17 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA* 335 tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
18 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW §° 29X R0F D 1
19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥4 ¥ ¥ 8.7X18X1.6 1
20 NM-6080721-SE  NUT H8 oyhrFoh M8 1
71 SL-4042081-SC  SCREW ¥ R0XFN 33T 2

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. TABLE COMPONENTS

L——

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REE.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _______.._ DESCRIPTION_____ . ___._. (SR S S Qy_ |
1 #01 B8101-210-DA0  T-STAND ASM.(MAGNET TYPE) T¥P7592° 9(F V¥ ¥%) 1
2 #02 B8101-210-DAA  T-STAND ASM.(PNEUMATIC TYPE) T4pIrya 9(I7-9%) 1
3 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Y19 n
4 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y8 ¥¥a9 (0
5 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE J7ELIh A4 (2)
3 111-58607 RUBBER CAP HIVESL RT 3)
7 170-07402 NUT 44p739h (2)
8 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. yTEY Y3 Y (2)
9 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. YF29593° 9 (2)
10 B8150-210-000 _ CASTER F-7" ME¥2Y (4)
11 NN-6120003-SE  NUT M12 o7h71oh M12 332 4
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW §° b xox09hE Ab (12)
13 £01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 ¥ 19¥ (2)
14 #01 GPF-06080000  PEDAL ABJUSTING PLATE 73(% Faykyn v (n
15 #01 SL-9061293-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 9" avkagohrd Ab (2)
18 #01 B8iB3-T71-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NERSY €))
17 #01 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7342 7' 9¥v2 (2)
18 #01 GPF-05060000  PEDAL N 9 (1
19 #01 GPF-06070000  PEDAL MAT INE 48 3 210 (n

20 #01 NM-60B0721-SE _ NUT M8 nyHrFdh M8 (2)

21 #01 SL-0082003-SE  SCREW ¥ 30xa9h0% L} (D

22 #01 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5% ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

23 B8201-210-D00  TABLE 77k 1

24 B8110-210-D0Q_ OIL RESERVOIR b LR 1

25 111-55108 BRAWER <73 |

26 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT XX Y §¥I 2

27 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 3% 1

28 B8203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE -7 R7-743 1

29 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 2% (203)) 2

30 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER L3 SRR - 1

31 B9121-012-000 OIL GAN 77y , 1

32 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 vAESFY” D=3.1 L=16 6

33 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IA%23y D=3.1 L=16 2

34 MAO-11108NO0 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 73 Msx 4 & Bk 4

35 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyh239h M6 152 4

36 NN-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 DYA277h K8 191 1

37 S¥-9086523-SE  HEXAGONAL BOLT ooy Ab 1

38 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER €58 & % IHITA M6 4

39 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 L% & 3 8.5X22X1.8 1

40 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.§ N33 ME 4

41 #03 CM-5001000-01° CE MARKING LABEL CEV-%v7" A Ay (JUKI¥39) 1

NOTE (#E2)

#01....FOR 210DSS,DHS
#02..,.FOR 210DSL, DHL
#03....FOR JE

210DSS,DHSH

210DSL, BHLR3 .

JER

From the Library of Superior Sqying Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
HRILTHREMR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MEFY95(43) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1TV I A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S svZed] (2)
1 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1h3%95% 57933y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1h%9y¥° 5 (2)
3 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW N6 L=18§ £33 M6 L=15 (2)
1 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1hEFF 9IRHF0 (2)
! 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1M 254" 93 1 4 (1)
) 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1h 5957 (2)
) 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MFE 9(91) (1)
229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M 373 99%° 57 (1)
SN-4051405-SE  SCREW X5 L=14 FAT 335 M5 L=14 (2)
NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyas3yh M5 (2)
229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 10355 9(>4) (1)
229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2)
WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3¥ B % 5.1X9,2X1.3 (2)
N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 DYH739b N5 (2)
NM-8160511-SE  NUT M18X1.5 uyh739h MI6X1.5 132 - ()
WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3% 4 X 17X30X2.6 (2)

WP-1702600-59

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
iRy 7 ARk

REF.NQ _ MOTE _ __PARTNO. _______._. DESCRIPTION ______._._k. PSR A SRR —

1 #01 M8510-580-AA0 OPERATION BOX J ASH. y9¥n 2393 I
2 $02 M¥8510-580-BA0  OPERATION BOX E ASH. y9§n° 2B 1
3 8606-580-040 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. yh§En Yo% (1)
4 £01 M3005-580-00A OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YOIN FI-MT7 V) (n
5 #02 M3005-580-00B OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH) PO ZAY-1 (47" ¥) (1)
3 W0012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASK. N3R5V D3 IR M
7 ¥1030-580-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE YO8E 99A9TH-2 (1
8 H1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. YORE 99AII-293 (1)
9 ¥1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE YI%E 9IAIZH-2 (1)
10 M1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET 7" 39b3-b (2)
T1 M1032-580-000  VOLUNE TONGUE F 02-A9%% €]
12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 B9y Yy D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 M8541-580-040  LCD ASH. IEYILIVY ¥93 (N
14 M1017-580-000 OPERATION BOX INSTALLING PLATE Y98N IpYI544 1
15 SK-3451600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=16. wEr3y” D=4.5 L=16 2

NOTE (i&)

£01....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02....FOR EXPORT

EAR
@A

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

~

25-54-55

From the Library of Superior, Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ____ ____. DPESCRIPTILON  _________. S 2 T B Quy__
1 M8601-580-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, VATNEN VAZS 1
2 ___NB610-580-0AD SERVO DRIVER ASM. W25 G0 - B E VN - 2 §¢-93 17
3 18602-580- 0A0 SERVO-C CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, SERVO -Cin 93 (1)
4 MB8603-580-0AD SERVO-D CIRCUIT BDARD ASM. SERVO-D&n ¥93 (1)
5 HX-0035400-00 STUD n yn =y (4)
T —SC-J030881-SF SCREW FA 337 thR W3 L=8 4
7 201  ¥8604-580-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWERSN ¥73 1
8 202  }8604-580-AA0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, POWER%A" VA23 1

9 38605-580-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASN. PMDCEN Y95 1
10 41001-580-000 CONTROL BOX 1% 3k y92 1
TT WT00Z-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. TIF 2% JUAIRIR T
12 ¥1003-580-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL 4% 3 yIAN 24 1
13 M1005-580-000 FDD COVER PLATE FDDy¥a{n" v 1
14 ¥M1006-580-000 FDD MOUNT PLATE FDDNY#744 1
15 41014-580-000 CONNECTOR HOLDER PLATE 3274b M3 1
TE =07 ¥2001-580- RUEBER FODE 99vT & 3
17 01  }3605-511-00A SEAL A MIVRBY7T €IDY Y-MA 1
18 202 ¥43002-580-00B SEAL B N5Y2897" kayy -4 B 1
18 M8540-580-040 FAN ASM, FANJR 1
20 201  MB801-580-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM. »FYRAE 1
7T =02 NBJ0I-580- X 57789 T
22 178-45008 CORD FITTING PLATE VNS S 7 ¢ 1
23 E9567-313-000 EARTH ¥ARK T7-Z %2 1
24 202 Ci-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PER-73-N 1
25 202  Ci-3001000-01 LABEL vy v7954205-%(31.5) 1
- - TERNINAL BASE BP 7735 1 8P T
27 302 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE zvyrd 2
28 HY-0008600-10 FAN FILTER =0 -y 1
29 HX-0005600-0B SPACER yINBE § 4
30 HX-0014700-0C SPACER A -¥ 4
3T ~HIX-0033900-00 SPACER PO 4
32 HX-0040700-00 —  BUSH’ 7 iz 1
33 HX-0041000-00 BUSH Ty 1
34 NY-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 7573 3 M3 4
35 NY4-6030003-SC NUT u3 gyisil ¥3 2
~T10- VICE 170709 -7 1A099F T
37 %01  SL-4030681-SF SCREW X3 L=6" #8723 A2 U3 L=6 4
38 SL-4030681~SF SCREW M3 L=6 #0387 42 U3 L=6 4
35 SL-4040881-SF SCREW ¥4 L=8 AT 3% €42 M4 L=8 4
40 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 § ¥ 2% FA 3k ¥4 L=8 4
41 SL=4040881-SF SCREW 34 L=8 Fadzy thiX ¥4 L=8 I
42 . SL-4041081-SF SCREW 34 L=10 FA AT £AT M4 L=10 1
43 401  SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FATIFTT 472 ¥4 L=10 2
44 #02  SM-4D31851-SR SCREW Faoax M3 L=18 4
45 %02  WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER Ny % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
a6 i SL-Z04T08T-5C SCREW ¥ L=10 T a3y €AA WIX0.7 =10 p)
47 SL-4041091-SC SCRE¥ ¥4 L=10 Fa° 335 LAz ¥4X0.7 L=10 6
48 SL-4041091-SC SCRER M4 L=10 FAT2F5° £AZ ¥4X0.7 L=10 3
49 SL-4041281-SF SCRER M4 L=12 FAT 5y H4X0.7 L=12 taR 4
50 SL-4051081-SF SCRER M5 L=10 ¥ ¥ o 4
E18 SH-0040601-5C SCREW ¥4X0. 7 L=5 75y 34X0.7 L=6 pJ
52 SY-0040601-5C SCREW X4X0,7 L=6 }5A3%5" M4X0.7 L=6 4
53 S¥-1033501-SC SCRER M3X0.5 L=35 $5335 M3X0.5 L=35 2
54 #03  CH-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) F Yy FyIn B(339) 1
55 #04  G6705-152-U0A LABEL {3 R-F - 1
-510-00A CABLE CLIP -7 89997 Z
57 SK-3382001-3E SCREW D=3.8 1=20 . Y4%935" D=3.8 L=20 4
58 401 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH M7 - i
59 402 HA-0030300-04 SWITCH 249F 1
60 SK-3512001-SF WOOD SCREW TSV D=5.1 L=20 2
61 SL-3041081-3C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FR A3 Ehi W4X0.7 L=10 - Z
62 S¥-3065052-TC SCREH. Wy M6 L=50 4
63 WP-0651001-5C WASHER 12 4
64 WS-0610002-Kx SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 3P 3 4
65 NY-5060001-SC NUT 46 nyhoHah M6 132 4
6 SL-4030661-3F SCREW X3 L=6 FA 357 thx 33 L=6 1
87 48029-58G-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASY. FDB7-2¥93 1
68 HX-0030700-00 TUBE fa-7 0.3
69 EA-8500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 Fyyanyb 130 5
70 202 38540-580-a40 FAN ASH, .A 77v(A)73 1
T El -3 - FA 335 TAZ M3X0.5 L=25 Z
72 202 SL-4030681-SF SCREW X3 L=6 $2° 3% Az M3 L=6 2
73 702  )2001-580-000 FDD VIBROISOLATING RUBBER FDDF 9597 A 4
NOTE (#£8&) 201....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200VA8
202....FOR 380V 380VA

#03...
204, ..

.FOR 100~ 200V(DOMESTIC USE)
.FOR 100~ 200V(EXPORT)

100~200VAl (BP9 A)
100~200VE (85t A)

From the Library of Superior Sewjng Machine & Supply LLC

i



aLIym o~
_ _ “HSV NV NI NHVR N
“ J S— ggr T T T
- - )
) 3 - |
| s — . - _
| » Iy | _ YN < ~
tsr - [ - ver  Zer a3l | ™ - °
[ wd & | [ I 1 aer I o © 7
isr s ::._H ’ | o — ©
| | /

26

1] zor . LEr 9EC ano_m-._”mr ALJLI

| HS 44 _ : H_a:. \ | 6zr 4010
Lt o Nsr 2r}] _ /_M_DU | onuss
Z o~
oM Jlu m._m._m il er [T p = ,@s
81 o~ _ /
on E:H_”__Hmm_. . el \ - h
,|I||_z_ : I ] as+
o NI _Hnm_. ~ o eLr H aa4
=l A\ ! X
o0 SoH_H_ 100 / ge: \ |
- - —— ] _
™ LS “u TS T T T T T .
I | e
9 - | \ | alf] oo
1 2ud0 wwv [[Jz6r _ / | - | ,
(@] w | i | | ﬂ.nl.._ [~~~ ©
3 WSV 318VD 30SN3S I T | | __|__ P
o L | |
Z m | .m ! Il 133ns 13nvd
W Mm_ Eﬁ_ﬁ (@m! : O “ “ NO 1 1Y¥340
S b = |

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— . —— —— — — — — — o —



REE.NO _ NOTE A __PARTNO. _ _____.. DESCRIPTION . . _. ... S S S S 2
1 #01 MB520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM. PIISE M P |
2 #01 M8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASK. KIDZNE A PN l
3 M9003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM, SERVO%-4%-7" W73 1
4 M9004-580-0A0  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 1v3-3° Fa9545-7" M3 1
5 202 M9014-580-0A0 SOLENOID CONNECTING CABLE ASH. 7YY AY Fa9h45-7" W% 1
§ 202 NO0I5-580-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASN, F IV N Y F-7 W 1
7 ¥9016-580-0A0 SOLENOID CABLE ASK. VLIV 5-7" 193 1
8 203 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. PARTAR 7 BV ¥ 1
9 #04 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V F Y5 VE-7 0 100Va953 1

10 #05 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7 V-7 W% ]
11 NO018-580-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASK. N AAE-35-7 WIS ]
12 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASN. b7 7-25-7" B3 ]
13 #04 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 Y79%YA1a-M 13 ]
14 #06 N9025-580-0A0 PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM. A B RAYF AVIVY-T WS ]
15 M9026-580-0A0  SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. M7 2y FI9545-7 I3 ]
16 #07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 297 1
17 %05 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH ' Z{y¥ 1
18 MB601-580-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASHY MAINZP YAZR 1
19 £07 M8604-580-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. < POWER¥A" Y73 1
20 #05 MB604-580-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASN. POWERA VAZ3 1
21 MB8605-580-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASN.V PHDCEA V73 1
22 #07 MB901-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM.- 13222V 1
23 505 MB901-580-BA0  TRANSFORMER B ASH. 15228 TS 1
24 M9001-580-0A0 SERVO POWER CORD ASM. A SERVOF V¥ VA3-} 93 1
25 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF ¥4 VBI-} 73 1
26 ¥9005-580-0A0 NP POWER CORD ASM. ¥PF V¥ va-} 7% 1
27 M9D07-580-0A0  PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASM. PMDCIYa* $2-} 73 1
28 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASN. SERVOYY2' 93-}* 43 1
29 M9009-580-0A0  FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 7 ¥4 v3-} 43 1
30 ¥9010-580-0A0  FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM. FDD 3v2° 93-} 73 1
31 §07 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASK. F593F v va-1 7% I
32 #05 M9020-580-AA0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. A MYAF VI v2-b A%R 1
33 #07 M9022-580-0A0 POWER CORD ASH. F vy va-b 9% 1
34 #05 M9027-580-0A0 POWER CORD ASH. 7o vy va-p o3 1
35 M8602-580-0A0  SERVO-C CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SERVO-C¥n* ¥73 1
36 M8603-580-0A0 SERVO-D CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. SERVO-DEA Y73 1
37 M9023-580-0A0  SERVO CONNECTING CORD ASM. SERVOYY* 73-}* 73 1
38 M8606-580-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. ToFEN ¥I3 1
39 M9012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASK. A 3V 93-1 93 1
NOTE (#8) #01....SELECTIVE PART EBRAS

#02....FOR 210DSL,DHL 210DSL, DHLA

#03....FOR 200V 200VA

#04....FOR 100V 100VA

#05....FOR 380V 380VA

#06. .. .FOR OPTION AT7vavEB&

#07....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200V/3

From the Library of Superior Sewjing Machine & Supply LLC



L. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
NN - BT E 5B R

M8520-580-040

2-PEDAL ASM.

2byat & R03

HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TohA{F (2
M1012-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE A SWRIYELE A (D
ST-5041051-8N SCREW A Ry (4)
EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND ITRYR vht (4)
HRE-0346 101-00 T0P CORNECTOR AT ¥7 10P (1
HK-0346400-00 PIN CORTACT vy 8-340 (1)
EA-9502B05-00 CARLE CLIP £ RINYT (n
SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FATIEY bAZ M4 L=8 (D
GPK- 26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER AOERE 4T 4 (2)
01 WSH21-580-040 T-PEDAL ASH, K7 R VR ]
HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TYhA{¥F (3)
M1016-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SNRYPE{4 B (D
ST-5041051-8¥ SCREW S0 vy (6)
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAXD YHEUA v (4)
HE-0336101-00 TOP CORNECTOR "y 7 10P W]
HK-0346400-00 PIN§ CONTACT Yy 4-3F4 (6)
EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP -7 ATYYT (n
SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FaT 3% ©AZ M4 L=§ (n
GPK- 26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER NEAE 4T 4 (1
N890Z-580-000 FLOPPY NISC F-U A7 427 T
=02 M8599-580-040 ACCESSORIE FART ASN, 7V IEyTS 1
=03 N8599-580-140 ACCESSORIE PART 4SM. .4 7Y EYyATL 1
=02 M3004-511-004 VOLTAGE [NDICATION CARD,A FATY L3ey TH A (0
=03 ¥3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD.B an
EY513-601-000 FUSE 27 [& T
E9529-252-000 FUSE 5a (1
E8523-304-000 FESE 104 (1
HF-0041050-P0 FUSE (1

NOTE (izEc)

From the Library of Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

=01....SELECTIVE PART
=02, ...FOR 100~ 200V
=03....FOR 380V

ERHFE
100~200VE
J30VA



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
LIS

1

|

2~4

21 e

17

~

...... NOTE | _PARTNO. ________.
i B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX PO AR A7 1
2 B81069-555-000 SCREY DRIVER, LARGE VA -24 1
3 BS110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE ¥ 340 - (F29) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL VoA - (53-) 1
5 B9113-012-000 WREKCH (9X10) §3-7° F 2 H(¥3-) 1
6 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL DT - AN 3 (93-) 1
7 #01 B8133-019-000 § SHAPED HOOK S & 2y 2
8 #01 B8131-019-000 CHAIN . 739 1
9 #01 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 772799 R/%%T2MIN 1
10 #01 S§-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IAETEY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
11 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING RO.2 OIL) 77" 732 NO2{Y 1
12 #02 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MHT FYIL 1
13 £02 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BANRD -2 yh 1
14 B1131-528-000 FELT M7 1bA5T 1
15 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASH, F 1b7vi4 F 93 1
16 S§-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAL73Y° 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
17 B2564-215-000 SPORGE F/3YT JV92 2F v 1
18 B1806-210-D00 BODBIN ey I
19 =01 B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASN. T FAFIIR/RRIT 71991 2
20 =03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5714-2 DPX5-14-2 1
21 =04 MDP-1T0BT302 NEEDLE DPZITF18-2 DPXITZ18-2 1
22 05 }C-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 £100-2 134 £100-2 1
23 £06 }C-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 £110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1

NOTE (&)

£01....FOR 210DSS,DHS
#02....FOR 210DSL,DHL

210DSS, DHSFB
210DSL, BHLA

210088, DSL(JEIL# < )
210DHS , DHL(JEIZFR <)
210DSS,DSL(JEA)
210DHS, DHL(JEf )

#03,...FOR 210DSS,DSL(EXCEPT JE)
#04..,.FOR 210DHS, DHL{EXCEPT JE)
#05... FOR 210DSS,DSL{FOR JE)
206....FOR 210DHS,DHL(FOR JE)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
A7 3 VG

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



...........................

1 'B1601-210-DOB  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B ‘ FhiyaB 1
2 B1601-210-DGC  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Fh141C 1
3 B1817-210-DAC  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C Hh Il y 1
4 B1817-210-DAD  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D 4 A¥xDYYa 1
5 B2553-210-DOA  FEEDING FRAME BLANK X/AEIVRYI7 FU9(% $° 7)) 1
6 B2553-210-D0OB  FEEDING FRAME BLANK XIRFIINIIT TV (¥ ¥ 1Y) 1
7 B2554-210-D0A FEEDING FRAME BLANK TR AINIT (R YRy L
8 B2554-210-DOB  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT 7TYIN AINTIIX T Sv(% ]
] B2554-210-DOC  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT 7TV AYNYIRR 3T Sy (¥ 1
10 B2556-210-D0OA  LOWER PLATE BLANK Y8487 Fv0(¥ 3" 7)) 1
11 B2556-210-DOB  LOWER PLATE BLANK JR487 FI(¥ ¥ ) 1
12 B2593-210-DA0  CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM. MY MYIIF11473 1
13 B2593-210-D00  CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE My ARIIF444 n
14 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN JIITT LIAL Y (2)
15 B2594-210-D00 . CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE PACAV. P ES M F) 1
16 - B2589-210-DO0  CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER Py bA¥IIN ¥ 1
17 B2598-210-D00  CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE roMrya1s 1
13 . B2599-210-D00  CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE ey Mizyz{2 1
19 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE T45ANF-T" 1
20 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A X/A3139 V¥ 4 A 1
21 B2646-215-000 TAPE Ya293v7-7° 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ UMEIRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5!
2ART XO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART §0 PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF
B W__ N0 "N & E_ N & N

230-500-000-A 6 17 B1411-804-C00 12 40 B1811-210-DA0 12 19 B2502-210-D00 18 3
:216-001-00A 2 22 B1411-804-C00 12 44 B1812-210-D0D0 12 20 B2505-210-D00 18 18
B1411-804-D00 12 41 B1813-980-000 12 9 v B2506-210-D00 18 22

'-3000000-00 12 15 B1411-804-D00 12 45 B1814-210-DA0 12 5 B2507-210-DC0 18 4
*-3000000-00 28 31 B1411-804-000 6 45 B1814-210-D00 12 6 B2508-210-DA0 18 5
*-6000000-00 28 32 B1414-232-000 6 53 B1815-210-000 12 48 B2509-210-D00 18 23
*-0400251-EB 24 33 B1501-127-000 10 31 B1815-980-000 12 47 B2509-210-D00 20 10
*-0600401-EB 26 16 B1501-210-DA0 g8 2 B1817-210-DAA 12 3 B2509-704~000 20 14
104-210-D00 2 4 B1502-210-D00 8 17 B1817-210-DAB 12 4 B2510-210-D00 20 13
.105-210-D00 2 5 B1503-210-DA0 8 3 B1817-210-DAC 40 3 B2511-210-D00 20 5
.106-210-D00 4 1 B1504-210-D00 8§ 4 B1817-210-DAD 40 4 B2512-210-D00 18 18
i107-210-D00 2 1 B1505-210-D00 8 5 B1818-210-D0A 12 21 B2513-210-D00 18 16
1108-210-D00 4 5| B1506-210-D00 8 6 B1818-210-D0B 12 22 B2513-210-D00 20 2
1109-210-DA0 4 3 B1507-210-D00 8 1 B1819-280-000 12 49 BR2514-210-D00 18 17
1110-210-DA0 4 6 B1508-210-D00 8§ 9 B1820-210-D00 12 7 B2514-210-D00 20 3
1111-210-D00 2 2 B1509-210-D00 8 10 B1820-215-PA0-A 12 16 B2518-210-D00 20 6
1111-232-000 2 38 B1510-210-D00 8 15 B1821-210-D00 12 8 B2519-210-D00 18 6
1112-210-000 4 2 | BIS11-210-D00 8 16 | B1822-215-PO0 12 17 | B2520-210-DOA 18 7
1113-210-D00 4 8 B1513-210-D00 8 21 B1828-210-DAA 12 24 B2520-210-DOB 18 8
1113-223-C00 4 9 B1515-210-D0C 8§ 12 B1828-210-DOA 12 25 B2521-210-D00 18 9
1115-210-D00 2 3 B1515-210-D00 8 23 B1836-210-D00 12 1 B2522-210-~D00 18 10
1115-232-0A0 16 3 B1516-210-D00 8 13 B1901-210-DA0 6 41 B2523-210-D00 20 I}
1115-232-000 16 6 B1519-026-00G 18 43 B1901-210-DCO 6 40 B2524-210-D00 20 12
1116-210-D00 2 9 B1520-210-D00 8 11 B1803-210-000 6 43 B2525-205-000 20 16
1116-804-000 16 47 | B1522-210-D00 8 14 B19803-552-000 6 46 B2525-210-D00 20 8
1T17-210-D0O0 2 7 B1525-210-D00 8 8 B1804-280-000 6 48 B2526-210-D00 18 21
1118-210-DA0 . 4 7 B1526-804-000 8 50 B1905-541-000 6 44 B2527-210-000_ 18 11
1121-210-D00 2 6 B1529-890-00C-A 2 18 B2102-816-000-A 10 36 B2528-210-D00 20 4
1122-210-D00 2 8 | B1530-210-D00 8 17 | B2107-210-DA0 13 1 | B2526-210-DY0 18 15
1123-210-D00 2 10 B1601-210-DOB 40 1 B2107-210-D00 13 2 B2529-210-D00 20 1
1123-210-000 4 10 | B1601-210-DOC 40 2 | B2110-210-BO0 13 33 | B2530-210-DD0 18 42
1123-280-000 2 39 B1601-210-D00 10 1 B2111-210-D00 13 3 B2534-210-DD0 1§ 20
1124-210-000. 4 11 B1603-210-D00 10 3 B2301-210-D00 16 1 B2536-210-D00 20 9
1125-210-D00"<"%2 11 B1604-210-D00 10 2 B2302-205-04AA 14 9 B2548-210-D0¢ 20 7
1125-215-P00 2 40 B1606-210-D00 10 8 B2302-280-0A0 14 8 B2550-210-D00 22 1
1126-552-000 2 41 B1607-210-D00 10 9 B2302-280-000 14 13 B2550-210-D00 24 l
1129-210-000 2 42 B1609-210-D00 10 5 B2303-205-000 16 46 B2551-210-DA0 22 16
1131-528-000 38 14 | B1610-210-D00 10 7 | B2303-280-000 14 23 | B2552-210-D00 22 1l
:1143-210-000 2 93 B1611-210-D00 10 17 B2304-210-D00 14 1 B2552-210-D00 24 4
1144-210-000 6 19 B1611-210-004 10 32 B2305-205-000 14 11 B2553-210-D0A 40 5
»1148-555-000 2 2] B1611-804-000-A 10 33 B2306-210-D00 14 3 B2553-210-30B 40 6
:1178-191-000 2 43 | B1612-210-D00 10 6 | B2308-210-DO0 14 2 | B2553-210-D0C 22 10
i1181-210-D00 4 4 B1615-210-D00 10 37 | B2312-210-D00 16 15 B2554-210-D0A 40 7
11201-210-D00 6 1 B1620-210-D00 10 10 B2313-280-000 14 12 B2554-210-D0B 40 8
11202-210-000 6 66 B1621-210-D00 10 11 B2315-210-D00 14 4 B2554-210-DOC 40 9
31203-210-D00 6 10 B1622-210-D00 10 12 B2401-210-D00 16 14 B2554-210-D00 24 &
11203-210-000 6 18 | B1626-210-D00 10 41 | B2402-210-DO0 16 10 | B2556-210-DOA 40 10
31206-210-D00 6 9 B1626-220-000 22 35 B2404-210-DA0 16 19 B2556-210-D0B 40 11
51207-210-D00 6 6 B1626-220-000 24 30 B2407-210-D00 16 17 B2557-210-DA0 38 19
31208-210-D00 6 8 B1626-555-000 22 33 B2408-210-D00 16 13 B2557-280-00C 22 31
31203-980-00A 6 20 | B1627-210-DO0 10 16 | B2409-210-D00 16 11 | B2560-210-D00 24 3
31208-980-00B 6 21 B1628-210-D00 8 18 B2411-210-000 16 43 B2560-372-000 40 14
31208-980-00C 6 22 B1628-210-D00 10 20 B2412-210-DO0 16 12 B2561-210-B00 24 12
31208-980-00D 6 23 B1629-210-D00 10 19 B2413-210-D00 16 18 | B2562-210-D00 24 13
31212-210-D00 6 13 B1629-224-000 10 34 B2414-280-0A0 16 31 B2564-210-D00 24 2
31213-210-D00 8 1 B1630-210-D00 10 4 B2415-280-0A0 16 29 B2564-215-000 38 17
31214-210-D00 6 2 B1631-210-D00 10 i8 B2416-210-0A0 16 30 B2566-210-B00 24 10
81215-210-D00 6 11 B1632-210-D00 10 15 B2416-280-000 16 28 B2567-210-D00 24 11
BlZlS-glO-DOO 6 12 B1633-210-D00 10 13 B2417-210-000 16 33 B2570-210-D00 22 2
B1223-771-000 5 56 B1634-210-D00 10 71 B2417-280-000 16 42 B2571-210-D00 22 3
B1230-210-D00 6 5 B1641-562-000 10 29 B2418-280-000 16 27 B2572-210-D00 22 12
B1231-210-D00 5 3 | B1642-210-D00 10 14 | B2421-210-AA0 16 26 | B2572-210-D00 24 5
B1232-210-D00 6 4 B1643-470-000 6 24 B2423-280-00A 16 37 B2572-229-000 40 19
B1401-210-A00 6§ 49 B1649-161-000 10 35 B2423-280-00B 15 38 B2573-210-D00 22 9
B1402-280-000 6 50 B1649-161-000 14 25 R2423-280-00C 16 39 B2574-210-D00 22 6
B1403-280-000 6 54 B1649-161-000 16 45 B2423-280-00D 16 40 B2575-210-D00 22 7
B1404-280-000 6 47 B1701-210-DO0 - 8 46 B2424-210-000 16 25 B2576-210-D00 22 17
B1405-210-000 6 5l B1701-210-000 8 19 B2425-210-DAA 15 20 B2577-210-D00 22 4
B1406-210-000 6 52 B1702-210-D00 8 47 B2425-210-DAB 16 21 B2578-210-D00 22 5
B1407-210-D00 5 42 B1703-210-D00 8 48 B2425-210-000 16 22 B2579-210-D00 22 8
B1408-180-000 10 30 B1802-210-D00 12 32 B2426-210-00A 16 23 82580-210-D00 22 18
B1411-552-0A0 6 55 B1805-210-D00 12 2 B2426-210-008 16 24 B2581-210-D00 22 14
Bl1411-804-A00 12 38 B1806-210-D00 12 23 B2431-215-000 16 48 B2582-210-D0D 22 15
Bl1411-804-A00 12 42 B1806-210-D00 38 18 B2440-210-D00 16 16 B2583-210-D00 22 13
Bl411-804-B00 12 39 | B1808-210-DO0 12 26 | B2501-210-DA0 18 1 B2587-210-000 40 20
Bl411-804-R00 12 43 B1808-980-000 12 46 B2501-210-D00 18 2 R2589-210-D0D 40 16

From the Library of Superiof, Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMEZRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

AR5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
) H_NO Y E__K0 & H_NO FX 3 MK

B2590-210-DA0 24 7 B8267-180-000 2 47 HA-0042600-00 37 12 M8601-580-AA0 36 18
B2591-210-DA0 24 8§ B8404-352-000 10 38 HD-0005700-0A 6 68 M8602-580-0A0 4 3
B2592-210-000 38 9 B9101-552-000 38 1 HD-0005700-04A 18 46 M8602-580-0A0 36 35
B2593-210-DA0 40 12 B9109-555-000 38 2 HD-0013500-00 20 35 }8603-580-0A0 4 4
B2593-210-D00 40 13 B9110-012-000 38 3 HF-0041050-P0 37 29 M8603-580-0A0 36 36
B2594-210-DO0 40 15 | B9111-012-000 38 4 HK-0266500-80 34 26 M8604-580-AA0 3¢ 8
B2598-210-D00 40 17 B9113-012-000 38 6§ HK-0346100-2D 8 45 M8604-580-4AA0 36 20
B2599-210-D00 40 18 | B9121-012-000 30 31 HK-0346100-2E 10 39 ¥8604-580-0A0 34 7
82610-210-B00 22 19 B9121-220-0A0 38 1l HK-0346100-20 13 17 M8604-580-0A0 36 19
B2610-210-DO0 24 9 B9140-372-000 38 6 HK-0346100-40 26 11 M8605-580-0A0 34 9
B2617-771-000 16 53 : HK-0346101~00 37T 6 M8605-580-040 36 21
B2619-372-000 14 24 | CH-2001000-01 34 24 HK-0346101-00 37 16 H8606-580-0A0 32 3
B2646-215-000 40 21 CM-3001000-01 3¢ 25 HK-0346200-20 16 52 H8606-580-0A0 36 38
B2702-210-000 14 40 CM-3001001-01 34 54 HK-0346300-00 16 51 M8610-580-0A0 34 2
B2703-210-000 2 B2 | CM-3002000-B2 2 91 HK-~0346400-00 13 18 M8901-580-A40 34 20
B2707-761-000 2 44 CM-3002000-02 2 92 HK-0346400-00 26 14 ¥8901-580-340 36 22
B3107-804-000 14 15 | CM-3002003-A1 2 80 HK-0346400-00 7 17 M8901-580-BA0 34 21
R3111-352-000 16 8 C¥-3002003-01 2 89 HK-0346400-00 37 17 M8901-580-BA0 36 23
B3112-761-000 - 14 14 | CM-5001000-01 30 41 HK-0542500-40 34 27 M8802-580-000 37 21
B3114-232-000 14 19 €Q-2020000-00 28 18 HM-0008600-10 34 28 49001 -580-040 36 24
B3114-771-000 2 45 | CQ-2522000-00 12 14 HW-2003900-00 13 20 ¥9002-580-040 36 25
B3119-771-000 14 16 | CQ-2522000-00 28 19 HW-5000700-00 13 21 49003-580-0A0 36 3
B3120-125-000 14 17 CS-0700811-SH 10 73 HX-0005600-0B 34 29 H9004-580-040 3 4
B3123-352-000 16 4 | CS-079073A-SH 10 42 HX-0012300-0A 2 83 M9005-580-0A0 36 26
B3125-012-000 16 7 |} CS-0790734-SH 22 36 HX-0014700-0C 34 30 #8007-580-8A0 36 27
B3126-012-000 14 I8 | CS-079073A-SH 24 34 HX-0015000-0J 2 79 ¥8008-580-0A0 36 28
B3126-012-000 16 S |.CS-080081C-SH 12 .52 HX-0022300-04 8§ 54 39009-580-040 36 29
B3132-552-000 14 20 | CS-080081C-SH 16 44 HX-0030700-00 34 68 N3010-580-040 36 30
B3204-210-DA0 2 13 | €S-080081C-SH 16 54 HX-0033800-0D 34 31 N9012-580-04C 32 6
B3204-210-DBO 2 12 CS-1000811-SP 12 50 HX-0035400-00 34 5 N3012-580-0A0 36 39
B3205-210-000 2 19 CS-147121E-SH 6 27 HX-0040700-00 34 32 N8014-580-0A0 36 5
B3212-761-000 2 23 CS-1701011-82 8 24 HX-0041000-00 34 33 MO015-580-0A0 36 6
B3213-205-000 6 38 . M9016-580-040 36 7
B3214-047-000 2 35 D1232-555-B00 6 26 HAO-11108N0O0 30 34 M9017-580-040 36 8
B3501-210-000 2 46 D1510-49)-D00 10 46 ¥C-2005010-00 6 64 38018-580-0A0 36 11
B3502-220-0A0 28 8 D2112-555-B00 28 17 HC-2005010-02 38 22 HS019-580-0A0 36 12
B3504-280-000 12 11 D2431-555-B00 14 26 MC-3720011-00 6 65 W8020-580-4A0 36 32
B3505-210-D00 28 1 D2468-555-B00 8 22 MC-3720011-02 38 23 N9020-580-0A0 36 31
B3505-280-000 12 10 | D2502-232-D00 22 34 MDP-170B1800 6 63 49021-580-0A0 36 I3
B3506-210-D00 28 2 D2502-232-B00 24 31 MDP-170B1802 38 21 M9022-580-0A0 36 33
B3507-220-000 28 11 D2587-L8W-B0OO 16 48 }DP-500B1400 6 62 H9023-580-0A0 36 37
B3507-280-000 28 16 D2588-L8W-B00 16 50 MDP-500B1402 38 20 49024-580-040 36 9
B3508-220-000 28 8 D2611-555-B00-A 28 33 }1001-580-000 34 10 ¥8025-580-0A0 36 14
B3508-280-006 28 12 D3112-L4B-B00 4 10 M1002-580-0A0 34 11 M9026-580-0A0 36 15
B3508-280-000 28 13 D3310-555-D00 8 20 ¥1003-580-000 34 12 M8027-580-0A0 36 34
B3508-280-000 28 14 D8113-555-B00 30 17 N1005-580-000 34 " 13 %9028-580-0A0 36 10
B3509-210-p00 28 3 D8204-555-D00 30 30 N1006-580-000 34 14 49029-580-040 34 67
B3509-280-000 28 15 H1011-580-000 32 10 39640-510-00A 34 56
B3518-210-000 28 4 | EA-9500B01-00 26 !2 M1012-580-000 37 3
B3518-210-006 28 7 | EA-9500B01-00 37 § N1014-580-000 34 15 NM-3034000-SF 34 34
B3520-220-000 28 5 EA-9500B01-00 37 1§ ¥1016-580-000 37 13 NM-6030003-SC 34 35
B3522-210-0A0 28 § | EA-95D0B02-00 34 69 N1017-580-800 32 14 Ri-6040003-SC 16 55
B3523-220-000 28 10 EA-9502B05-00 37 8 M1030-580-000 32 7 NM-6050001-SD 8 51
B3523-220-000 28 34 EA-9502B05-00 37 18 M1031-580-0A0 32 8 NK-6050001-SE 31 13
B3548-850-000 13 35 E8523-304-000 37 28 ¥1031-580-000 32 3 NM-6050001-SE 31 17
B4001-210-B00 6 67 E9567-319-000 34 23 ¥1032-580-000 32 11 NM-6050001-SP 16 56
B4004-210-D00 18 45 | E9613-601-000 37 26 ¥2001-580-000 34 16 NM-6050001-SP 18 26
B4007-210-060 18 24 E£9629-252-000 37 27 ¥2001-580-000 34 73 NH-6060001-SC 2 48
B4008-210-D00 20 34 M3002-580-00B 34 18 N§-6060001-SC 30 35
B4110-210-BG0 2 80 GAF-01007000 6 25 M3003-580-000 37 25 NM-6060001-SC 34 65
R4130-210-DA0 2 81 GPF-06060000 30 18 M3004-511-00A4 37 24 NM-6080001-SC 30 36
BATI5-215-040 26 4 GPF-06070000 30 19 M3005-511-00A 34 17 Ni-6080721-SE 26 20
B8101-230-AAB 30 8 | GPF-06080000 30 14 M3005-580-00A4 32 4 N¥-6080721-SE 30 20
B8101-210-DAA 30 2 GPK~26002000 37 10 M3005-580-00B 32 5 N¥-6120003-SE 30 11
B8101-210-pA0 30 1 GPK-26002000 37 20 M8510-580-AA0 32 1 NM-6160511-SE 31 18
B8105-210-AAA 30 9 G5126-172-000 24 32 N8510-580-BA0 32 2 N¥S-6090310-SP 2 49
B8110-210-DO0 30 24 | G5430-116-000 26 7 M8520-580-0A0 36 1 N§-6090310-SP 3 50
B8131-019-000 38 8 G6705-152-U0A 34 55 M8520-580-0A0 37 1 NS-6090310-SP 13 23
B8133-019-000 38 7 G8124-270-000 26 5 M8521-580-0A0 36 2 NS-6110310-8P 2 37
B8150-210-000 30 10 | M8521-580-0A0 37 11 NS-6110310-SP 10 43
B8153-771-000 30 16 HA-0005900-00 13 19 M8540-580-AA0 34 70 NS-6110310-SP 13 24
B8201-210-D00 30 23 HA-0030300-04A 34 59 M8540-580-0A0 34 19 NS-6110310-8P 14 27
B8202-205-000 30 27 HA-0030300-0A 36 17 M8541-580-0A0 32 13 NS-6110310-SP 16 57
B8203-205-000-8 30 28 HA-0042500-00 34 68 M8599-580-AA0 37 23 NS-6110420-SP 16 58
B8210-012-000 30 29 HA-0042500-00 36 16 | M8599-580-0A0 37 22 NS-6120310-SP 14 41
B8211-206-000 26 15 HA-0042600-00 317 2 M8601-580-AA0 34 1 NS-6120630-SP 16 59

From the Library of Superior Seywing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS #%5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO . PAGE REF PART NO * PAGE REF
NS-6150310-8P 2 5 | SL-4030681-SF 34 66 §5-1060210-TP 16 32 $S-7110840-SP 12 28
NS-6150310-SP 16 9 | SL-4030681-SF 34 72 §S-1110640-TP 10 53 $8-7110840-SP 13 36
NS-6620310-SP 10 44 | SL-4030881-SF 34 6 §S-1110640-TP 16 6% §S-7110840-SP 22 26
NS-6660430-SP 12 53 | SL-4031081-SF 6 69 $S-1110840-SP 4 14 $S8-7110840-sP 22 27
SL-4031081-SF 18 47 $8-1110840-SP 4 15 §5-7110840-SP 24 23
PA-1602006-A0 24 35 | SL-4032501-SC 34 7l §S-1110840-8P 4 17 85-7110840-SP 28 25
PB-0000100-00 38 13 | SL-4040881-SF 34 39 $8-3090610-SP 2 83 §8-7110910-8P 13 37
PC-0105070-00 26 2 | SL-4040881-SF 34 4l §5-4080715-SP 2 54 §S-7111110-TP 12 30
PF-0552040-B0 26 8 | SL-4040881-SF 37 9 $8-4110515-SP 2 56 $S-7111120-SP 10 S8
PH-0500322-C0 8 25 | SL-4040881-SF 37 18 §8-4110715-5P 2 84 $S-7111410-8P 6 34
PJ-0305200-01 26 9 | SL-4040891-SC 34 40 $8-4110715-SP 4 16 $8-7111810-TP 20 28
PJ-0460525-03 24 36 | SL-4041081-SF 34 42 88-4110715-sP 28 27 $5-7151210-8p . & 37
PJ-3040651-01 26 3 | SL-4041081-SF 34 43 $8-4110815-8P 2 58 $5-7151210-8P 10 61
PJ-3050652-02 26 10 | SL-4041091-SC 34 46 $5-4110915-SP 2 87 $5-8090610-SP 14 21
PJ-3090052-03 26 6 | SL-4041091-SC 34 47 $5-4111015-8P 2 55 $5-8110422-TP 2 24
PJ-3095200-01 38 12 { SL-4041091-SC 34 48 $5-4111015-8P 2 59 $S-8110422-TP 2 66
PS-0150042-K0 4 12 | SL-4041091-SC 34 61 SS-4111415-SP 22 25 SS-8110422-TP 10 74
PS-0400142-KH 6 16 | SL-4041281-SF 34 49 $S-4111415-SP 24 2] $S-8110422-TP 13 28
PV-0351130-A0 26 1 SL-4042081-SC 26 21 $S8-4120615-SP 28 2] $8-8110422-TF 20 29
PX-9500090-00 26 13 | SL-4051081-SF 34 50 $S-4120615-SP 28 28 §$5-8110510-SP 6 35
SL-4051091-SC 26 17 $8-4120915-SP 4 18 $5-8110520-TF 12§l
RC-0470611-KP 10 45 | SL-4061091-SC 6 29 §5-4120915-SP 6 70 §S-8111610-SP 6 38
RC-0560711-KP 2 27 | SL-9061293-SE 30 15 5§-4120915-8P 16 66 S§-8120740-SP 8 38
RC-3000002-KP 6 28 | SL-9082093-SE 26 138 $§-4120915-8P 16 67 SS-8120740-SP 8 38.
RE-0250000-K0 13 25 | SL-9082093-SE 30 12 $§8-4120915-sP 28 20 $S-8120740-5P 10 S8
RE-0300000-KO 12 18 | SL-9082093-SE 30 21 S§-4121015-8P 2 60 §§5-8120740-SP 14 35
RE-0300000-KO 22 37 | -S¥-0040601-SC 34 51 $8-4121015-8P 2 61 S5-8150822-TE- 6 36
RE-0300000-KO 22 38 [ SM-0040601-SC 34 52 $8-4150915-SP 2 62 SS-8150822-TP 12 29
RE-0300000-KO 24 37 | SK-0051001-SC 20 21 $8-4150915-SP 2 63 §5-8150822-TF 16 68
RE-0500000-K0 2 17 | SM-1033501-SC 34 53 $5-6060410-TP 12 56 §8-8151550-5P 6 &7
RE-0500000-K0 10 46 | SK-1040801-SC 4 13 §S-6090440-SP - 12 12 S8-8660610-TP & 6]
RE-0500000-KO 13 26 [ SK-1040801-SP 22 20 $5-6090620-SP 2 64 $3-8660610-TP 10 63
RE-0500000-K0-. .. 24 38 | SK-1040801-SP 24 ' 14 S5-6080620-TP 13 27 SS-8660610-TP 10 64
RE-0600000-KO * 18 27 | S¥-3065052-TC 34 62 S§-6080670-TP 6 58 $s-8661012-TP 16 69
RE-0600000-K0 20 17 | SM-4030601-SN 13 30 $5-6092120-SP 28 22 55-9110920-CP 14 36
RE-0700000-KO 22 39 | SN-4030601-S¥ 13 31 S5-6092120-SP 28 23 SS-9120910-TP 8 40
RE-0900000-KO 12 54 | SK-4031851-SR 34 44 $5-6092120-SP 28 26 §5-9150910-SP 20 30
R0-0922702-00 2 26 | SX-4050855-SP 4 20 SS-6110430-TP 16 35 $5-9661230-CP 6 60
S¥-4051405-SE 31 12 SS-6110610-TP 4 19 ST-4031051-SN 32 12
SB-1070001-00 10 70 | S¥-6040602-TP 16 63 SS-6110610-TP 10 54 ST-5041051-SN 37 4
SB-1080005-00 8 26 | SM-6040602-TP 18 30 | S§-6110610-TP 18 14 ST-5041051-SN 37 14
SB-1080005-00 18 28 | SM-6040602-TP 18 3l SS-6111010-SP 18 37 $9622-710-000 34 36
SB-1080005-00 20 18 | SM-6040602-TP 20 36 §S-6111010-SP 18 44
SB-4080001-00 18 29 | SN-6040802-TP 18 12 §5-6111140-§P 2 68 TA~0750704-R0 2 69
SB-4080001-00 20 19 | SN-6041002-TP 18 13 §S-6111140-SP 28 24 TA-1050504-R0 2 70
SB-7100002-00 22 40 | SN-6041002-TP 24 15 $S-6111620-SP 18 38 TA-1050504-R0 2 88
SB-7100002-00 24 39 SM-6041202-TP 18 32 §S-6120940-SP 10 62 TA-1250406-R0 2 1
SB-7160002-00 8 27 | SM-6041202-TP 22 21 §§-6120940-SP 14 32 TA-1680605-R0 2 72
SD-0400191-TP 10 47 | SN-6041202-TP 24 16 §S-6121210-SP 6 3l TA-2100904-R0 2 7
SD-0500803-TP 16 60 | SN-6041402-TP 16 64 | SS-6121212-TP 12 67
SD-0530221-SP 14 28 | SM-6041802-TP 20 20 SS-6151220-8P 10 55 WP-0320501-SC  13. 32
SD-0600402-TP 10 49 | SN-6051002-TP 24 17 $S-6151220-SP 10 60 WP-0430800-SC 10 172
SD-0640321-SP 10 48 | SN-6051202-TP 8 34 $5-6151220-8P 12 58 WP-0430801-SC 20 31
SD-0640391-TP 14 30 | SM-6053502-TP 18 33 SS-6151412-TP 6 32 WP-0450000-SD 2 14
SD-0640482-SP 14 31 SH-6060802-TP B 44 SS-6151812-TP 14 33 WP-0450000-SD 2 7
SD-0650305-TP 16 61 SM-6061002-TP 22 22 $5-6681712-TP 6 33 WP-0450000-SD 6 37
SD-0650321-TP 13 29 | SH-6061002-TP 24 18 | SS-7080510-TP 6 59 WP-0450000-SD 10 67
SD-0720321-TP 14 29 | SM-8061202-TP 20 22 $S-7090410-SP 16 36 WP-0450000-8D 24 24
SD-0720331-SP 8 30 | S¥-6061402-TN 22 23 | SS-7080620-TP 14 34 WP-0450000-SD 28 30
SD-0790402-TP 10 52 | S¥-6061402-TN 24 19 $S-7090850-SP 2 85 WP-0450801-SD 4 21
$D-0790501-SP 8 32 | SM-6061610-SC 31 6 | SS-7080910-SP 10 56 ®P-0450801-SD 13 38
SD-0790601-SP 8 29 | SM-8040502-TP 18 34 §S-7080910-SP 38 16 WP-0450846-SP 16 4l
SD~0800341-8P 8 28 | Su-8040502-TP 20 23 | SS-7091110-5P 10 57 WP-0450846-SP 16 70
SD-0800241-SP 8§ 3l S¥~8040602-TP 10 66 SS-7091110-8P 20 27 TP-0450846-SP 18 39
SD-0800341-SP 10 50 | S¥-8050802-TP 22 24 $§-7091410-SP 20 37 WP-0450846-SP 20 32
§D-0800402-TP 10 5] SN-8050812-TP 24 20 §S-7110340-8P 38 10 WP-0480856-SP 22 28
SD-0800422-CP 8 33 | S¥-8060602-TP 10 65 §$S-7110510-8P 1227 WP-0480856-SP 24 25
SD-0801021-TP 12 55 | SN-8060602-TP 18 36 S$S-7110710-8P 2 86 WP-0482086-SD 13 39
SD-1100301-TP 16 62 | S¥-8060602-TP 20 25 | SS-7110710-SP 18 48 WP-0482086-SD 14 37
SK-3311600-SC 30 32 | SN-8060612-TP 6 30 §S-7110710-SP 24 22 WP-0501016-SD 2 76
-$K-3311600-SC 30 33 | SX-8060612-TP 8 35 | §8-7110710-SP 28 29 WP-0501016-SD 16 7l
SK-3382001-SE 34 57 | S¥-8060802-TP 18 35 §S-7110720-SP 20 26 WP-0520656-SA 4 23
SK-3451600-SC 32 15 | S¥-8060802-TP 20 24 §8-7110740-TP 16 34 WP-0531000-SD 4 22
SK-3512001-SF 34 60 | S¥-8061612-TP 6 171 SS-7110840-3P 2 65 WP-0531001-SC 8 4l
SL-4030681-SF 34 37 | S¥-9065513-SF 2 52 §8-7110840-8P 2 67 WP-0531001-SC 18 4l
SL-4030681-SF 34 38 | SN-9086523-SE 30 37 $S-7110840-SP 8-.36 WP-0551016-SH 20 33

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

33l

PART %0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF . PART KO PAGE REF
B " N £ H_KXO && H N S _H__N0
WP-0611626-SP 10 68 | 135-18105 20 15
WP-0611626-SP 10 69 | 135-51254 2 87
WP-0621016-SD 2 77 | 137-16808 14 7
WP-0621016-SD 2 78 |} 137-16907 10 27
WP-0621016-5H 8 43 | 137-17707 10 25
WP-0641601-SC 8 52 | 137-22103 16 2
WP-0641601-SC 30 38 | 137-22509 10 28
WP-0651001-SC 22 29 | 138-16608 2 30
WP-0651001-8C 22 30 | 138-16855 12 37
WP-0651001-8C 24 26 138-17408 14 22
Wp-0651001-8C 24 27 170-07402 30 7
WP-0651001-SC 34 63 177-00402 13 34
WP-0651056-SD 14 38 | 178-45009 34 22
WwP-0740516-SP 10 75

WP-0820526-SD. 18 40 | 225-29457 2 36
WP-0841600-SE 14 39 | 225-29465 2 32
WP-0850002-SP 8 42 | 225-37658 2 14
WP-0851846-SC 30 39 | 225-38151 2 20
Wwp-0871602-SE 26 19 | 225-38300 2 25
WP-0871602-SE  30. 22 | 225-38409 2 15
WP-0952616-SD 12 13 | 229-30308 31 14
WP-1702600-S0 31 19 | 229-30358 i1 1
WP-2232016-S2 8 53 | 229-30408 31 10
¥S-03100602-KR 13 22 | 228-30507 31 8
WS-0310702-KS 34 45 | 229-30705 r 7
wS-0410002-KP 20 38 | 229-30804 3 §
WS-0410002-KP 22 32 - 229-30903 31 4
WS-0410002-KP 24 28 | 229-31000 3t 3
WS-0410002-KP 24 29 | 229-31109 T 2
WS-0510002-K¥ 31 16 | 229-31208 31 15
WS-0610002-K§ 30 40 | 229-31307 3t Il
WS-0610002-KN 34 64 | 228-31406 31 8
100-04109 2 31

101-62258 38 1§

105-02300 Z2 28

106-23504 12 31

106-18304 2 16

110-06004 10 21

110-10303 10 22

110-47107 2 29

110-71602 10 26

110-71701 10 23

130-72402 2 33

110-72708 3 4

110-93606 2 34

111-10162 13 5

111-10301 13 6

111-10480 13 7

111-10508 3 8

111-10608 13 9

111-106707 13 10

111-10806 13 11

111-10805 13 12

111-11061 13 13

111-11507 13 14

111-11804 13 16

111-12060 13 15

111-55108 30 25

111-55207 30 26

111-58300 3 3

111-58408 I 4

111-58516 30 5

111-58607 3 6

111-59001 30 13

112-17114 6 15

112-17213 6 14

113-92107 8§ 49

118-47308 10 24

135-08403 12 33

135-08700 12 34

135-08809 12 35

135-08%08 12 36

135-13205 14 5

135-13304 14 6

135-18105 18 25

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




wEREKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001 ~5

FAX : 03(3430)4809 . 4314 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

JUKI &

182 KASEHHENATE-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111(RE)

BERERAS
TEL. 03-3480-1113(F 1 YL A )

SELVKRD, T
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

.-

HKIDNR=Y YA NSERRBROEHDFECCEETOIRNHYET,

From the Library f Sreaiar SaRmE M BATAE R STy LLgrmos ==






